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HEAD COACH MICHELE MADISON

Head coach Michele Madison, a member of the National Field Hockey
Coaches Association Hall of Fame and a former assistant US National Team
and Olympic coach, finished her 14th season at the helm of the Cavalier
field hockey program, leading UVA to 12 NCAA Tournament berths, includ-
ing national semifinals appearances in 2009, 2010 and 2019, and winning
the first ACC title in program history in 2016. After leading her squad to the
regular season conference title, she was named the 2017 ACC Field Hockey
Coach of the Year, becoming just the second Virginia head coach to win the
honor.

Madison became just the ninth head coach in NCAA Division | history to hit
the 400-win mark, hitting the milestone on September 20, 2019 with a 2-0
shutout victory at Syracuse. She has accumulated more wins than any other
coach in Virginia program history.

During her tenure in Charlottesville, Madison has recruited and coached a
three four-time All-Americans, Paige Selenski, Elly Buckley and Tara Vittese,
who was the first player in program history to be named to the first team all
four years of her career. In all, eight different Cavaliers have earned 22 All-
America honors while playing for Madison.

Under Madison’s guidance, Tara Vittese became the first Cavalier and third-
ever ACC player to be named the Longstreth/NFHCA National Player of the
Year. As the recipient of the honor in 2015, 2016 and 2017, Vittese is the
only player to ever be deemed top player in the country by the National Field
Hockey Coaches Association three times in her career. Vittese was also a two-
time ACC Offensive Player of the Year, the only Cavalier to twice be named the
top player in the conference.

Of the 12 players to score 100 or more goals in NCAA history, Madison re-
cruited and/or coached three of them. In addition to Selenski, Madison also
signed Kristy Gleason (1989-93) at lowa. Gleason finished her career ranked
third in the NCAA record book with 132 goals for the Hawkeyes. Madison also
coached Jane Catanzaro at Temple, who was the NCAA career goal-scoring
leader at the time of her graduation, scoring 177 in her four years with the
Owls.

Two other of Madison’s All-Americans, Selenski and Michelle Vittese, helped
the U.S. National Team to its first gold medal at the Pan American Games in
October 2011. Vittese, the 2012 USA Field Hockey Player of the year, and
Selenski also competed with the US squad at the 2012 London Olympics
and have helped elevate the US squad to a world No. 5 ranking in the lead up
to the 2016 Rio Olympics. Vittese went on to compete in Rio with Selenski,

hampered by injuries, named as an alternate to the squad.

Madison, a former member of the NCAA National Field Hockey Committee,
has serves as a collegiate head coach for 31 years. She is the only person to
take three different Division | programs (Temple, Michigan State and Virginia)
to the NCAA Tournament and her teams have consistently been ranked in
the top-10 at various times of the past decade. In addition to her experience
in the college ranks, Madison also is one of only two active Division | head
coaches to be a part of two United States Olympic staffs, having worked as
a manager with the 1988 Olympic Team in Seoul and served as the head
goalkeeper coach with the 1996 squad in Atlanta.

Madison led the 2019 team back to the NCAA semifinals for the first time
since 2010. The Cavaliers were a national seed, hosting first and second
round matches at Turf Field in Charlottesville, topping Maryland, 1-0, in over-
time to punch their ticket to the Final Four. The squad was anchored by its
defensive unit, including first team All-American Rachel Robinson. Robinson,
who was also voted the ACC Scholar-Athlete of the Year, capped her incred-
ible year by being named to the roster of the U.S. Women’s National Team.
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HEAD COACH MICHELE MADISON

In 2018, Madison guided her team to the NCAA Championships, earning
her 11th bid in her 13 seasons in Charlottesville. The year prior, the Cavaliers
won the 2017 ACC regular-season title with a 5-1 mark in conference play.
Virginia paced the nation for most of the season in every offensive category,
finishing the year as the top-ranked offense in goals per game (4.40), ranked
second in points (12.15) and penalty corners per game (9.40) and third
in assists per game (3.35) as well as scoring margin (+2.75), leading the
ACC in each of those categories. Virginia swept the major ACC honors with
Madison winning coach of the year, Tara Vittese garnering her second-straight
Player of the Year honor and Pien Dicke being named the Rookie of the Year.
The Cavaliers were selected as one of four host sites for first and second
round NCAA Championship games, but fell in double-overtime to Princeton
in the first round.

Madison’s led the 2016 Cavaliers to capturing the ACC title for the first time
in program history. UVA tied for third in the conference standings but were
the No. 6 seed in the tournament, becoming the lowest seeded team to ever
win the title. Her squad also set the tournament record for most goals scored
in the championship. Tara Vitese repeated as the NFHCA National Player of
the Year and was named the ACC Offensive Player of the Year while also pick-
ing up her third-consecutive first-team All-American and first-team All-ACC
honors. Madison earned her second-straight VaSID State Coach of the Year
honor, her sixth overall time earning the accolade.

NFHCA National Player of the Year Tara Vittese helped lead the 2015 Cava-
liers to earning the No. 3 national seed in the NCAA Tournament. The team
spent the entire season ranked in the top-10 and seven weeks ranked in the
top-five. The ACC Tournament was held in Charlottesville, with the Cavaliers
falling in overtime in the semifinals to the eventual-national champion Syra-
cuse. Vittese and Lucy Hyams earned NFHCA first-team All-American honors
with Vittese being named the South Region Player of the Year and VaSID State
Player of the Year in addition to her National Player of the Year honor.

In 2014, Madison led Virginia to its third-ever ACC regular-season title, with
the Cavaliers tying North Carolina atop the conference standings, but earn-
ing the top seed in the conference tournament. Tara Vittese led the ACC in
shots, shots per game, points, points per game, goals and assists through
the end of the regular season, becoming the fifth-ever Cavalier to be named
the ACC Freshman of the Year and the second-ever to be named a first-team
All-American in her rookie season. Virginia’s 3-0 blanking of Miami (Ohio) on
Sept. 9 was Madison’s 119th victory at the helm of the Cavaliers, putting her
at the top of the career wins list in program history.

2013 should have been a “rebuilding” year for the Cavaliers with the team
losing a pair of US National Team players/Olympians (Selenski and Vittese)
to graduation. The preseason ACC poll had UVA picked to finish second-to-
last in the conference. Instead, Virginia rose to as high as No. 4 in the NFHCA
poll, finishing the regular season ranked No. 5 and earning the program’s
19th bid to the NCAA Tournament. ACC Freshman of the Year Lucy Hyams
anchored the midfield, helping to lead Buckley and a pair of

freshmen strikers, Riley Tata and Caleigh Foust, to create a very potent at-
tack. The defense also stepped up, registering six shutouts in the regular
season. Buckley led the ACC in seven different categories including points,
goals and defensive saves.

In 2012, Madison hit a pair of career benchmarks. She won the 300th game
of her career with the Cavaliers’ 5-4 victory over No. 3 Old Dominion on Sept.
2, becoming just the 26th head coach in NCAA Division | history to hit the
300-win mark. Madison currently ranks ninth among active coaches in career
wins. She also had her 100th win at Virginia with the Cavaliers 3-2 victory
over lowa in the first round of the NCAA Tournament, tying her for second
place on the Cavalier career victories list.
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Madison led the Cavaliers back to the NCAA Tournament in 2012 after miss-
ing out in 2011. Not only did Virginia earn a berth, they had the privilege of
hosting the first and second round games. After a victory over lowa in the first
round, UVA fell in the second round to eventual national champion Princeton.

2012 saw a rewriting of the record book as Selenski became both the Vir-
ginia and the ACC career points leader. Selenski also scored the 100th goal
of her career in the NCAA first round tournament game against lowa, becom-
ing just the tenth player in NCAA history and the second in the ACC and at
UVA to score 100 career goals. She became a four-time All-American and
was just the ninth player in ACC history to earn All-Conference honors four
times. Vittese and Elly Buckley earned their third All-American

honors.

The Cavaliers advanced the NCAA semifinals in 2010 after beating Michigan
State (3-2 in overtime) and Princeton (4-2) to join Maryland, North Carolina
and Ohio State in the national semifinals. Virginia finished the season ranked
No. 3 by the National Field Hockey Coaches Association.

Virginia made its third trip to the NCAA semifinals in 2009 under Madison,
defeating Richmond and Michigan State (in overtime) en route to a final four
berth. The Cavaliers also advanced to the championship game of the ACC
Tournament, playing for the conference title on their home field. The team set
records for wins (20) and games played (24) in a season.

UVAs Paige Selenski and Michelle Vittese were both named to the United
States National Team in the summer of 2010 and earned their first interna-
tional caps in matches with the English and Irish national teams that sum-
mer.

Selenski and Vittese were each named first-team All-Americans by the
NFHCA in 2010 and teammate Elly Buckley was a third-team honoree, mark-
ing the second consecutive year three Cavaliers earned the distinction of
All-American. Additionally, Virginia placed seven student-athletes on the all-
region team, including a school record four first-team members (Buckley,
Selenski, Vittese and Rachel Jennings). Buckley was also selected to the
national all-rookie team, named by womensfieldhockey.com, becoming the
sixth Virginia named to the squad under Madison.

In 2009, three Cavaliers were named NFHCA All-Americans, including Sel-
enski (first team), Inga Stockel (second team) and Vittese (third team) Sel-
enski, a two-time Honda Award semifinalist, joined Stockel and Vittese on
the All-ACC team. For the second straight year, Virginia put five members on
the all-region squad and Charlotte van den Broek was honored as part of the
national all-rookie team.
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HEAD COACH MICHELE MADISON

During the 2008 campaign, Virginia returned to the quarterfinals of the
NCAA Tournament and freshman Paige Selenski made program history, be-
coming the first Cavalier to be named the National Rookie of the Year. UVA
finished the season with a No. 12 ranking, had two All-Americans and All-ACC
selections in senior Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn and Selenski, and had five team
members picking up all-region honors, with freshmen Michelle Vittese and
Floor Vogels as well as junior Traci Ragukas joining Kaars Sijpesteijn and
Selenski. Virginia also continued to put at least one member on the national
all-rookie team for the third time in program history. Selenski and Vittese, who
both represented the United States at the Junior World Cup in Boston, were
named to the squad.

In 2007, Madison helped lead Virginia to its second straight NCAA Tourna-
ment appearance. UVA was ranked eighth in the nation to start the year, and
Ragukas and Kaars Sijpesteijn were both named to the NFHCA second-team
all-region squad. Kaars Sijpesteijn additionally received All-America and All-
ACC honors for the second consecutive season. Also for the second straight
year, Virginia had a member selected to the National All-Rookie squad in
first-year Shelly Edmonds.

In her first year in Charlottesville, Madison orchestrated Virginia’s return to
the top-10 and was named the 2006 National Coach of the Year by wom-
ensfieldhockey.com. That year, Virginia rose to as high as No. 4 in the nation
and advanced to the quarterfinals of the NCAA Tournament before ending the
season with a 14-8 record against the nation’s fifth-toughest schedule. Madi-
son coached Kaars Sijpesteijn to first-team All-America honors, Virginia’s first
first-team All-American since 1998. She also mentored Ragukas to National
Rookie Team recognition, the first such honor for a Cavalier in school history.

The former head coach at Michigan State from 1993-2005, Madison led
the Spartans to their first-ever No. 1 ranking. Michigan State advanced to the
NCAA Tournament four times, including two NCAA semifinal berths (2002,
2004) and two quarterfinal appearances (2001, 2003) during her tenure in
East Lansing. Madison, named the 2001 Big Ten Coach of the Year, also guid-
ed the Spartans to back-to-back conference titles in 2001 and 2002. During
the 2002 season, she picked up another coaching honor, being tabbed the
West Region Coach of the Year. Madison left Michigan State as the school’s
all-time leader in victories.

The Philadelphia native spent four seasons as the head coach at Temple
prior to her appointment at Michigan State. At Temple, she took the team to
national championship contention in just her second year at the helm. Dur-
ing Madison’s tenure, the Owls compiled a 53-27-6 record and appeared in
three NCAA Tournaments, twice advancing to the quarterfinals. Temple also
won the A-10 Conference Tournament Championship in 1991.

Madison additionally served a two-year (1989-90) stint as the assistant
coach for the Owl women’s lacrosse team that advanced to the NCAA Semi-
finals both seasons. During her stay in Philadelphia, Madison coached 12
All-Americans, 21 all-region selections, three Academic All-Americans, two
National Team members and one Honda Broderick award winner.

Prior to her position at Temple, Madison served as an assistant coach at
lowa for seven seasons (1982-89). During that span, the Hawkeyes ad-
vanced to the Final Four four times and captured their only NCAA champion-
ship title in 1986.

A former member of the U.S. Field Hockey Board of Directors and the United
States Field Hockey Foundation, Madison has been integrally involved in the
U.S. Field Hockey community. In addition to her stint with the 1988 and
1996 Olympic Teams, she was an assistant coach at the 1994 World Cup in
which the United States won the bronze, their highest finish in history. She
also served as a notational analyst for the 1998 World Cup in Utrecht for
England. Madison, who spent two and a half years on the coaching staff for
the U.S. National Team, served as head coach on the 2003 U.S. Under-20
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team, after coaching at the prestigious “A” camp for the U.S. Junior National
Team trials. In the spring of 2002, Madison assisted the U.S. National Team at
the Champions Challenge in South Africa. In the summer of 2005, Madison
was named to the USFHA Board of Directors and was part of the advisory
committee that made the decision to hire Terry Walsh, the Technical Director
of High Performance for USA Field Hockey. Madison has also coached the
Midwest Cyclones of the United Airlines Field Hockey League, leading the
team to runner-up finishes in the championship game in 2000 and 2001.

Madison is a 1982 physical education graduate of Rutgers University, where
she played field hockey and lacrosse. She earned her master's degree in
athletic administration from lowa in 1984. Madison was inducted into the
Gloucester County (N.J.) Hall of Fame in 1993 and the Williamstown (N.J.)
High School Hall of Fame in 1992.




ASSISTANT COACHES

Assistant Coach
Fifth Year

Ole Keusgen joined the staff in 2015 as an assistant coach,
focusing on the Cavalier defense.

In addition to serving as an assistant coach for the Cavaliers,
Keusgen has been a coach with USA Field Hockey junior high
performance for the last three years. He was the head coach
U-19 Women’s National Team in 2019 after serving as a coach
for the program and a mentor for the Junior High Performance
program in 2017. This year, he will be the head coach of the US
Rise National Team.

Keusgen has been playing field hockey since the age of six,
including playing professionally in Germany with one of the most
successful field hockey clubs in European history, Uhlenhorst
Mulheim, winning the German Indoor championship in 2015 and
the Euro Indoor Club Cup in 2015. Keusgen also competed with
the German National Team, winning a bronze medal at the 2013
World University Games in Kazan.

In addition to playing hockey, Keusgen has also spent the last
10 years coaching the sport, coaching both the men’s and wom-
en’s first teams of Oberhausener THC.

Keusgen graduated with a bachelor of science in sport science
with a focus on training and health from Ruhr University Bochum
in Germany.

Assistant Coach
Third Year

Rachel Dawson joined the staff in 2017 as an assistant coach
after retiring from playing with the US Women'’s National Team.
Dawson was a three-time Olympian, competing in Beijing in

2008 and London in 2012 and helped lead the Americans to a
fifth-place showing at the Rio 2016 Olympic Games, where a val-
iant quarterfinal comeback against Germany came up just one
goal short. Dawson, who has 298 international caps, won five
golds in international competitions, including at the 2011 and
2015 Pan Am Games, and four silvers.

Dawson will return to USA Field Hockey as an assistant coach
for the 2019-20 US Women’s National Development Team.

Dawson is an Atlantic Coast Conference veteran, graduating

with distinction from the University of North Carolina. Dawson
earned the 2007 Honda Award as the National Player of the Year
for field hockey and was selected as one of the five finalists for
the Honda-Broderick Cup as the nation’s top collegiate female
athlete. With 19 goals that season, the midfielder was the top
scorer for the No. 1 offensive team in the country while also be-
ing named the 2007 ACC Defensive Player of the Year and the
2007 ACC Tournament MVR

SUPPORT STAFF

Josh Miller.....ooeuuiiiceiieiiiiiiiiiiieein,
Shelley Blakey......covveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns
Alex Starsia ...cccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeinn,
AllISON MarX....ccceeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeiinnn,
Sean DIiminicK........couuvuviiicieenieeeeennns
Tony Davis ...cooeeeeiiiiiieiieeeeee e
Emma King ....coooveeviiiiiiieiieeeeeee,
Jason Freeman......ccceeeeeeieieieiiieennnnn,
Greg DrisCOll..uveeveeeeeeeeee e
Graham RobinsoN..........cceeeeeeiieeeeenns

Strength & Conditioning Coach
...................... Athletic Trainer

Grad Student Athletic Trainer

......... Administrative Assistant
.................. Game Operations
............................ Equipment
................... Academic Affairs
................. Sport Psychologist
............................. Marketing
...................... Video Services
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2020 ROSTER

x
8 No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown/Previous School(s)
E 1 Abbigail Starnes B 5-6 So. Chesapeake, Va./Oscar Smith
2 2 Emily Graeff B 5-3 Fr. Phoenixville, Pa./Academy of Notre Dame de Namur
: 3 Annoloes Knol M 5-10 Fr. Utrecht, Netherlands/ Christelijk Gymnasium Utrecht
g 5 Esha Shah S 5-8 Fr. Mt. Hebron High School / Ellicott City, Md.
N |6 Lizzy Shim B 5-4 So. Charlottesville, Va./The Covenant School
7 Cato Geusgens B 5-7 So. Wasenaar, Netherlands/Rijnlands Lyceum
8 Greer Gill M 5-2 Jr. Virginia Beach, Va./Norfolk Academy
9 Rachel Robinson B 5-7 Sr. Mount Joy, Pa./Donegal
10 Alexandra "Xas"Morgan M 5-6 Fr. Winnetka, lllinois / North Shore Country Day School
11 Lilly Hengerer S 5-8 Fr. Bedminster, N.J. / Bernards High School
12 Meghen Hengerer M 5-9 Fr. Bedminster, N.J. / Bernards High School
13 Adele lacobucci M 5-8 So. Malvern, Penn./Villa Maria Academy
14 Annie McDonough M 5-5 Jr. Kennett Square, Pa./Unionville
15 Laura Janssen S 5-6 So. Nijmegen, Netherlands/Kandinsky College
16 Jacquelyn Wilkins S 5-8 Jr. Louisville, Ky./Christian Academy of Louisville
17 Danielle Husar M 5-8 So. Mississauga, Canada/Lorne Park Secondary School
18 Gery Schnarrs M 5-11 Fr. Camp Hill, Pa./ East Pennsboro Area Senior High School
19 Amber Ezechiels B 5-8 Jr. Nieuw-Vennep, Netherlands/Haarlemmermeer Lyceum
20 Lauren Hausheer GK 5-7 Jr. West Windsor, N.J./West Windsor-Plainsboro
21 Peyton Tollaksen M 5-8 Ir. Chesapeake, Va./Great Bridge
22 Makayla Gallen S 5-5 Sr. Glen Mills, Pa./Cardinal O’Hara
23 Mary VanLoh S 5-10 Fr. Houston, Tex. / St. John’s School
88 Taylor Henriksen GK 5-6 So. Falls Church, Va./St. Stephen’s & St. Agnes
Head Coach: Michele Madison, 15th season at Virginia, 32nd overall (Rutgers, 1984)
Assistant Coaches: Ole Keusgen, 6th season (Ruhr University Bochum, 2015)

Rachel Dawson, 4th season (North Carolina, 2007)

Pronunciation Guide

Makayla Gallen muh-KAY-luh GAL-en
Cato Geusgens CAY-toe Goose-Gens
Danielle Husar HOO-sar

Adele lacobucci ACK-ah-BOO-chee
Laura Janssen YAN-sen

Annie McDonough mic-DUN-uh

Ole Keusgen Ollie KOYES-gen
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CAVALIER BIOS

5-9 ¢ Junior « Back
Niew-Vennep, Netherlands
Haarlemmermeer Lyceum

5-5 ¢ Senior ¢ Striker
Glen Mills, Pa.
Cardinal O’Hara
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2019

- Longstreth/NFHCA Second Team All-American

+ Longstreth/NFHCA All-South Region First Team

- All-ACC Second Team

+ All-ACC Academic Team

+ All-NCAA Tournament Team

- VaSID All-State First Team

- Her lone goal of the year was the game-winner in the regular-season
meeting against Duke (10/18)

+ Had an assist in the NCAA first-round game against Delaware
(11/15)

- Member of a backline defense that logged seven shutouts

+ Preseason All-ACC

+ 2019 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

2018

- Finished the season with three goals and three assists for nine
points

- Was one of three freshmen in the starting lineup for the season-
opening game at Drexel (Aug. 24)

- Scored her first collegiate goal in her first collegiate game, taking
one shot at Drexel and scoring (Aug. 24)

+ Also scored goals against Old Dominion (Sept. 9) and Wake Forest
(Oct. 19)

+ Was named the Synapse Sports National Rookie of the Week (Oct.
24) after scoring a goal with two assists in games against Wake
Forest and Maryland

HIGH SCHOOL/CLUB

+ Member of the U16 and U19 Dutch Junior National Teams

+ Won two silvers and two golds at the Dutch National Championships
+ Helped her U16 squad win gold at the 2016 European
Championships

+ Won silver in 2015 and gold in 2016 at the Dutch National Indoor
Championship

CAREER STATISTICS

Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2018 18/18 31 3 3 9 0 0
2019 20/19 30 1 1 3 1 0
Totals 38/37 61 4 4 12 1 0

2020
- Named to the U.S. Women’s National Indoor Team roster, playing at
the Rohrmax Cup in Vienna, Austria (1/2)

2019

- Finished the year with six goals and four assists for 16 points

- Scored the first goal of the season for the Cavaliers at Old
Dominion (8/30), the first of her two game-winners

- Also had the game-winner against UMass Lowell (9/6)

- Named to the ACC All-Tournament Team

- Competed at USA Field Hockey’s Young Women’s National
Championship in June, earning an invitation to U21 team selection
camp in December

2018

- Finished the season with four goals and two assists, appearing in
19 games with 17 starts

- Had a goal and an assist in the season-opener at Drexel (Aug. 24)

- Also scored against Syracuse (Sept. 7) and at Liberty (Sept. 16)

- Tipped in a goal in the NCAA tournament game against Princeton
(Nov. 9)

+ Thirteen of her 17 shots were on goal for a .765 on-goal percentage
- Selected to compete in the 2018 USAFH Young Women’s National
Championship in June 2018

2017

- Was in the starting lineup for her collegiate debut against Fairfield
(Aug. 25)

- Scored her first collegiate goal in the win over Columbia (Sept. 1)

HIGH SCHOOL

+ Member of the US U19 Junior National Team, US U17 Junior
National Team and 2015 US Indoor National Team

+ Four-time All-Delco and All-Catholic

- League MVP in 2015 at Cardinal O’'Hara

- Played for the WC Eagles club team

CAREER STATISTICS

Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2017 20/14 36 3 5 11 0 0
2018 19/17 17 4 2 10 0 0
2019 23/23 29 6 4 16 2 0
Totals 62/54 53 13 11 37 2 0

FIELD HOCKEY | 7
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5-7 « Sophomore * Back
Wassenaar, Netherlands
Rijnlands Lyceum

2019

- All-ACC Academic Team

- Led the team with eight goals

- Finished her freshman campaign with 17 points

- Member of a backline defense that registered 7 shutouts

- Named the ACC Defensive Player of the week (Oct. 15). Geusgens
played pivotal role in a weekend road trip that saw the Cavaliers post
a key ACC win at No. 5 Louisville and add a shutout victory at Miami
(Ohio). After helping Virginia limit Louisville to just one goal and four
shots on goal in Friday’'s 2-1 win, Geusgens did it all for the Cavaliers
in Sunday’s game at Miami. leading a backline defense that did not
allow the Redhawks to take a single shot and did not yield a penalty
corner. She also scored Virginia’s lone goal in the 1-0 victory on a
hard strike off an offensive penalty corner

- Was also named the Synapse Sports NCAA Division | National
Rookie of the Week (Oct. 15)

- In addition to the game-winner against Miami, also scored game-
winning goals against Yale and at Syracuse

- Appeared in all 23 games with 22 starts

HIGH SCHOOL/CLUB HOCKEY

- Has been playing hockey since the age of six for Hockey Club HGC
in the Netherlands, including spending the past two years playing for
its Al team

+ In 2017-18 in the Super A league, won the outdoor championship
and finished in second place at nationals

+ Won an outdoor championship in 2013-14 in the top league with
the C2 team after winning an indoor championship the year before
with the D1 team

- Also plays tennis

-+ Spent two years volunteering at Meet and Move Camp, a sports
camp for refugee children aged six to 12

CAREER STATISTICS
Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2019 23/22 28 8 1 17 0 0
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CAVALIER BIOS

5-2 ¢ Junior ¢ Midfield
Virginia Beach, Va.
Norfolk Academy

2019

- Longstreth/NFHCA All-South Region Second Team

- ACC All-Tournament Team

- All-ACC Academic Team

- VaSID All-State First Team

- Finished the year with two goals and six assists for 10 points

- Eighth in the ACC in assists per game at 0.26

- Scored goals against Drexel and Delaware

- Played in 23 games with 21 starts

- Named to the 2019 U.S. U-21 Women’s National Team, traveled to
Monchengladbach, Germany from April 14-22 to take on Germany’s
U-21 Team and Great Britain’s U-21 Team

- Competed at USA Field Hockey Young Women'’s National
Championship in June, winning a silver medal with Team Spirit, earned
an invitation to U21 team selection camp in December

- 2019 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

2018

- Started all 19 games for the Cavaliers

- Scored four goals with an assist for nine points

- Scored a goal with an assist in her collegiate debut at Drexel (Aug.
24), scoring the goal on the first shot of her career

- Contributed the game-winning goal against Syracuse (Sept. 7)

- Scored two goals against No. 2 Maryland (Oct. 21), including the
game-winner

- Named the ACC Offensive Player of the Week (Oct. 23) for her
efforts in the victory over Maryland, scoring two goals in the first nine
minutes of the game

- Named to the 2018 U.S. U-21 Women’s National Team

HIGH SCHOOL/CLUB HOCKEY

+ Member of the US U19 Junior National Team, playing in Germany in
2017 and Ireland in 2018

- 2017 VISAA Division | State Player of the Year

- Two-time NFHCA High School First Team All-American (2016-17)

- Two time NFHCA All-Region (2016-17)

-+ Three-time VISAA All-State First Team (2015-16)

- VISAA All-State and All-Tidewater first team as well

CAREER STATISTICS

Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS|
2018 19/19 15 4 1 9 2 0
2019 23/21 31 2 6 10 0 0
Totals 42/40 46 6 7 19 2 0




CAVALIER BIOS

5-3 ¢ Freshman ¢ Back
Phoenixville, Pa.
Academy Of Notre Dame de Namur

HIGH SCHOOL

- Member of the US Women’s Indoor Junior National Team since
2017

- MAX Field Hockey Top 50 Class of 2020

+ Three-time First Team All-Interac

- 2018-2019 Second Team All-Delco

- 2018-2019 Second Team All-Main Line

- Helped lead Academy Of Notre Dame de Namur to back-to-back
PAISSA and Interac Championships in 2016 and 2017

- 2017 College Connection Defender of the week

- Traveled with the WC Eagles on a trip to China in 2017

5-7 ¢ Junior * Goalie
West Windsor, N.J.
West Windsor-Plainsboro

2019

- All-ACC Academic Team

-+ VaSID All-State First Team

- Appeared in all 23 games, making 22 starts

+ Record of 18-5 with seven shutouts

- Posted a 1.00 goals-against average to lead the ACC and rank third
in the nation

- Had a .744 save percentage, ranking second in the ACC

- Made 67 saves, averaging 2.91 saves per game

- Saved two of three stroke attempts

- ACC Defensive Player of the Week (Sept. 17) after making a
career high eight saves in goal as the No. 6 Cavaliers pushed No. 4
Maryland through double-overtime on the road before coming up on
the short end of a shootout on Friday. For the second week in a row,
she made a save on a stroke attempt, this one coming during the sec-
ond overtime period. Hausheer added two saves — both in the fourth
quarter — as Virginia blanked Yale by a 3-O score

- Named to the 2019 U.S. U-21 Women’s National Team, traveled to
Monchengladbach, Germany from April 14-22 to take on Germany’s
U-21 Team and Great Britain’s U-21 Team

- Competed at the USA Field Hockey Young Women'’s National
Championship in June, earning an invitation to U21 team selection
camp in December

- 2019 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

2018

- 2018 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

- Redshirt Season

- Selected to compete in the 2018 USAFH Young Women’s National
Championship in June 2018 and offered a trial for the U21 team at
the conclusion of the 2018 collegiate season

2017

+ 2017 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

- Made her collegiate debut against Penn State (Aug. 27), playing
19:40 in the second half, making four saves without allowing a goal
- Had five saves in 26 minutes in goal against Pacific (Sept. 25)

- Played the entire second half against Drexel, logging one save on
two shots in the 8-0 shutout (Oct. 8)

Y004 19Vvd 02¢0¢

HIGH SCHOOL

- Made 578 career saves in three varsity seasons at West Windsor-
Plainsboro High, including 231 in her senior season

+ 2016 Valley Conference Trentonian Goalie of the Year

- Central Jersey Field Hockey Coaches Association first team in 2016
and second team in 2015

- Helped lead Princeton Field Hockey Club to winning the 2016 U19
National Club Championship

CAREER STATISTICS

Year GP/GS Min Saves GA Save % GAA SO
2017 8/0 174:40 19 1 .950 0.40 0
2018 DNP

2019 23/22  1385:52 67 23 .744 1.00 7
Totals 31/22  1555:32 86 24 .782 0.93 7

5-8 * Freshman ° Striker
Bedminster, N.J.
Bernards High School

HIGH SCHOOL

- Scored 53 goals with 40 assists in three years at Bernards High
School

- Two-time North Jersey Group 2 First Team after being named to the
second team her sophomore year

- Three-time All Somerset County First Team, All-Division First Team,
and Skyland Conference First Team

- Earned the Scholar-Athlete distinction three times

- Played on the Irish U16 National Field Hockey team, earning her
first national team cap against USA

- As a member of the Irish U16 team, played a three-game series
against Scotland in Scotland as well as traveling to Spain to compete
in the Six Nations Tournament

- Member of the Irish U15 girls soccer team from 2014-16, scoring
the winning goal in a match against Northern Ireland

FIELD HOCKEY | 9




CAVALIER BIOS

2020 FACT BOOK

5-9 ¢ Freshman ° Midfield
Bedminster, N.J.
Bernards High School

5-8 « Sophomore * Midfield
Mississauga, Canada
Lorne Park Secondary School

HIGH SCHOOL

- 2020 U.S. Women’s National Indoor Development Team

-+ Scored 37 goals with 30 assists in three years at Bernards High
School

- Two-time North Jersey Group 2 First Team after being named to the
second team her sophomore year

- Three-time All Somerset County first team, first team All-Division and
first team All-Skyland Conference

- Earned the Scholar-Athlete distinction three times

- Played on the Irish U16 National Field Hockey team, earning her
first national team cap against USA

- As a member of the Irish U16 team, played a three-game series
against Scotland in Scotland as well as traveling to Spain to compete
in the Six Nations Tournament

- Member of the Irish U15 girls soccer team from 2014-16, scoring a
goal in a match against England’s U15 squad

5-6 « Sophomore * Goalie
Falls Church, Va.
St. Stephens & St. Agnes

2019

+ Appeared in two games with one start

- Started in goal at Louisville (10/11)

- Allowed two goals with a save, facing six shots

+ 2019 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

2018

+ 2018 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad
- Redshirt season

+ ACC Academic Honor Roll

HIGH SCHOOL/CLUB HOCKEY

+ US U-19 National Indoor Field Hockey Team

- First Team All-State three years (Virginia Independent School Athletic
Association)

- Field Hockey First Team All-Conference three years (Independent
School League)

- Washington Post’s Field Hockey First Team All-Met (2017)

+ Washington Post’s Field Hockey Second Team and Honorable
Mention All Met (2016, 2015)

+ SSSAS Field Hockey Most Valuable Player (2017)

+ Max Field Hockey All Mid Atlantic

+ Alexandria Sportsman’s Club Honored Athlete

- Made 142 saves with 19 goals against for an 88.0 save percentage
in 2017

+ Finished her career at St. Stephens St. Agnes with 354 saves and
38 shutouts

+ Also won three varsity letters in track and was a three-time finalist
at the VISAA Track State Championships

CAREER STATISTICS
Year GP/GS Min Saves GA
24:57 1 2

GAA SO
4.81 0

Save %
.333

2019 2/1
10 |
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2019

- Appeared in 23 games with 11 starts, including being the starting
lineup for her first collegiate game at Old Dominion

- Had an assist in the 2-0 win at Syracuse

HIGH SCHOOL/CLUB HOCKEY

- Won a bronze medal in Dublin, Ireland with the Canada U21 team at
the 4 Nations Tournament (June 2019)

- Member of Canada’s Women'’s Junior Development Squad, traveling
to China for a test series with the U23 team (Feb. 2019)

- Participated in the NextGen U21 training tour in Chula Vista, CA
(Feb. 2018)

- Faced Chile in a test series with the U21 squad, and participated in
the NextGen U21 training tour in Chula Vista, Calif. (July 2018)

- Won gold at the Canadian National Championships in 2016, silver
in 2018 and bronze in 2019 and 2015 while playing with Field Hockey
Ontario

- Member of the Canadian Senior National Indoor Squad and was an
alternate for the 2017 Indoor Pan Am Cup Team

- Won gold at the Canadian National Championships in 2016, silver in
2018 and bronze in 2015 while playing with Field Hockey Ontario

- Also played ice hockey and soccer

CAREER STATISTICS
Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2018 19/19 15 4 1 9 2 0



CAVALIER BIOS

5-8 ¢« Sophomore * Midfield
Malvern, Pa.
Villa Maria Academy

2019

- Appeared in all 23 games with 21 starts

- Her lone goal of the year was the game-winner against James
Madison (9/24)

- Also had an assist in the game at Drexel (10/20)

- Finished the year with three points

- Won gold at the 2019 USA Field Hockey Young Women'’s National
Championship as a member of the U19 team, coached by UVA assis-
tant Ole Keusgen

+ 2019 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

HIGH SCHOOL/CLUB HOCKEY

- Member of the U19 USA Field Hockey Junior National Team

- Spent two years as a member of the U17 USA Field Hockey Junior
National Team

- 2018 NFHCA Second Team All-American

- 2018 Max Preps Field Hockey First Team All-American

- 2018 First Team All-State after twice being named to the second
team in 2017

+ Two-time NFHCA All-Academic Team

- Two-time PA Field Hockey Coaches Association All-Academic Team
- Two-time Daily Local News All-Area

- Helped lead Villa Maria Academy to the 2017 PIAA AA state title
and three District | championships

- Played club hockey with the WC Eagles

CAREER STATISTICS
Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2019 23/21 17 1 1 3 1 1

5-6  Sophomore * Striker
Nijmegen, Netherlands
Kandinksky College

Y004 19Vvd 02¢0¢

2019

- Finished the season with seven goals and an assist for 15 points

- Scored the game-winning goals against Ohio State ((/8), Longwood
(9/29), Liberty (10/28) and Wake Forest (11/1)

+ Scored both goals in the 2-1 victory over Ohio State (9/8)

+ Appeared in all 23 games with seven starts

+ Had the highest shooting percentage on the team, scoring seven
goals on 18 shots (.389)

- Named the Synapse Sports National Rookie of the Week (Nov. 5)
after helping Virginia to a pair of ranked wins on the week, getting the
game-winning goal in both contests. She notched the only goal in a
1-0 victory over Liberty and then opened the scoring in a 3-1 win over
Wake Forest

- 2019 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

HIGH SCHOOL/CLUB HOCKEY

+ Has played for Hockyclub Den Bosch since 2014, finishing second
at the Dutch National Championships in each of the last two years

+ Helped lead her hockey club to the title at the 2017-18 Dutch
Indoor Championships

- Has played defender, midfield and attack throughout her career

CAREER STATISTICS
Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2019 23/7 18 7 1 15 4 0

5-10 ¢ Freshman « Midfield
Utrecht, Netherlands
Christelijk Gymnasium Utrecht

HIGH SCHOOL

- Won the Junior Dutch National Champion Indoor U16 title and the
Final Four Dutch U16 National Championships U16 in 2017-18 while
playing for the Kampong club teams,

+ Youngest girl selected for DOD 2013, a national tournament for
regional teams

+ Played four consecutive years on a regional team with the 15 best
players from the region.

- 2011 Dutch National Champion for Hockey Technique while being
named the first runner-up in 2015 and second runner-up at the Dutch
championship shoot out in 2017

- Also ran track, qualifying for the Dutch U18 championship in both
the 800 and 1500 meters outdoor track in 2019

-+ School speed skating champion of the city of Zwolle in 2013

FIELD HOCKEY | 11




2020 FACT BOOK

5-10 ¢ Junior * Midfield
Kennett Square, Pa.
Unionville

CAVALIER BIOS

5-6 * Freshman ° Midfield
Winnetka, Ill.
North Shore Country Day School

2020

- Named to the U.S. Women’s National Indoor Team roster, playing at
the Rohrmax Cup in Vienna, Austria. Won a bronze medal as part of
the USA Gold squad (1/2)

2019

- All-ACC Academic Team

- Appeared in 22 games, starting all 22

- Scored three goals with 10 assists for 16 points, ranking second on
the team in assists and tied for third in points

- Fourth in the ACC in assists per game at 0.45

- Scored the game-winning goal in the home game against Old
Dominion (10/6)

- Scored the game-winning goal against Maryland in the NCAA quar-
terfinals that sent Virginia to the semifinals for the first time since
2010, redirecting in a shot from Rachel Robinson 5:28 into overtime
(11/17)

- Also scored a goal at Drexel (10/20)

2018

- Named to the Synapse Sports National All-Rookie Team

- 2018 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

- Started all 19 games for the Cavaliers

- One of three freshmen in the starting lineup in the season-opener
at Drexel (Aug. 24)

- Scored her first collegiate goal against Wake Forest (Oct. 19), which
was also a game-winner

- Made a key defensive save in the ACC tournament victory over
Boston College (Nov. 1)

HIGH SCHOOL

- Played for the USA Women'’s Indoor National Team, including com-
peting at the 2018 Women'’s National World Cup in Berlin, Germany
- Member of the USA U17 and U19 Indoor Junior National Teams

+ Member of the 2016 USA U17 and 2017 USA U19 Junior National
Teams

- Also played lacrosse at Unionville High

PERSONAL

- Her sister, Izzy, also played field hockey at Virginia (2015-18)
CAREER STATISTICS

Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2018 19/19 7 1 0 2 1 1
2019 22/22 25 3 10 16 2 0
Totals 41/41 32 4 10 18 3 1
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HIGH SCHOOL/CLUB HOCKEY

- Named to the 2020 U.S.A. Field Hockey Rise Women’s National
Team (formerly known as the US U-19 Junior National Team)

- Was also a member of the 2018 U-17 USA Women’s National Field
Hockey

+ 2018 lllinois Field Hockey Player of the Year

- Four-time lllinois Independent School League Player of the Year

-+ National Field Hockey Coaches Association (NFHCA) All-American
her junior and senior seasons as well as being a three-time All-Region
honoree

- Three-time first team all-state after being named to the second
team as a freshman

- Scored 101 goals in her high school career

+ Fourtime first team All-Independent School League First Team

- Led North Shore Country Day team to 4 state final four appear-
ances, and first state championship game in school history

PERSONAL
- Goes by the nickname Xas




CAVALIER BIOS

5-7 « Senior * Back
Mount Joy, Pa.
Donegal

2020
- Named to the 2020 US Women’s National Team roster (1/10)

2019

- ACC Field Hockey Scholar Athlete of the Year, the seventh player in
program history to win the honor, but the first to do so since 1998

- Longstreth/NFHCA First Team All-American

+ Longstreth/NFHCA All-South Region First Team

- AII-ACC First Team

+ All-ACC Academic Team

+ All-NCAA Tournament Team

- VaSID Virginia State Player of the Year

-+ VaSID All-State First Team

- Scored five goals with four assists

- Scored the game-winning goals against Penn State (9/1) and the
regular-season meeting with Duke (11/7)

- Scored Virginia’s lone goal in the NCAA semifinal game against
Princeton (11/22)

- Preseason All-ACC

- Named to the 2019 U.S. U-21 Women’s National Team, traveled to
Monchengladbach, Germany from April 14-22 to take on Germany’s
U-21 Team and Great Britain’s U-21 Team

- Competed at the USA Field Hockey Young Women'’s National
Championship in June, earning a bronze medal with Team Freedom,
earning an invitation to USA Field Hockey Women’s Development Team
camp in December

+ 2019 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

2018

- Longstreth/NFHCA All-South Region Second Team

- VaSID All-State Second Team

- 2018 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

- Played in 17 games with 15 starts

- Made three defensive saves, including one in each of the two ACC
Tournament games

- Part of a defensive back line that posted three shutouts

2017

- All-South Region Second Team

- All-ACC Academic Team

-+ VaSID All-State Second Team

- Named to the 2018 United States U-21 National Team (Dec. 28)
- 2017 ZAG Field Hockey / NFHCA National Academic Squad

- Finished the season with two goals and five assists

- Was in the starting lineup in her collegiate debut in the season
opener against Fairfield (Aug. 25)

- Had three assists in her first collegiate game (Aug. 25)

- Scored the first goal of her collegiate career in the win over Duke
(Sept. 8)

+ Scored the game-winning goal in the 2-0 victory at No. 13 Wake
Forest (Sept. 29)

HIGH SCHOOL

+ Member of the US U19 Junior National Team since her junior year of
high school

+ 2015 NFHCA High School All-Region

+ 2015 Eagle Tribune All-Star

+ 2015 NEPSAC Class A All-Tournament Team

- Helped lead Phillips Academy to the 2015 NEPSAC Championship,
its first title in 22 years

PERSONAL

- Sister, Katie Robinson, played field hockey at Virginia (2010-13)
CAREER STATISTICS

Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2017 20/20 17 2 5 9 1 0
2018 17/15 12 0 0 0 0 3
2019 23/23 48 5 4 14 2 2
Totals 60/58 7 7 9 23 3 5

5-11 ¢ Freshman ° Midfield
Camp Hill, Pa.
East Pennsboro Area Senior High School

HIGH SCHOOL

- 2019 Rise Junior National Camp Selection

- 2019-20 USA Women’s National Indoor Development Team

- Set the career points record at East Pennsboro Area Senior High
with 198

+ 2019 PA High School Field Hockey Coaches Association All-State
First Team while also being named to the Mid Penn All-State first
team

- 2019 PHSFHCA Scholar Athlete

- 2019 All-Sentinel Player of the Year

- Two-time Max Hockey All-Region first team after earning second
team honors as a sophomore

- Max Field Hockey Top 50 Players of Class of 2020

- Three-time All-Sentinel first team

- Three-time Mid Penn All-Star First Team after earning second team
honors as a freshman

- 2018 Mid Penn Capital Division MVP

FIELD HOCKEY I
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CAVALIER BIOS

2020 FACT BOOK

5-8 * Freshman ¢ Striker
Ellicott City, Md.
Mt. Hebron High School

HIGH SCHOOL

- 2019 Maryland Offensive Player of the Year

- 2019 Howard County Field Hockey Player of the Year

- MAX Field Hockey Mid Atlantic All-Region first team

- Two-time first team All-State and All-Howard County

- 2019 First Team Baltimore Sun All-Met after being named to the
second team as a junior

- 2019 Washington Post All-Met second team

- Finished her four-year prep career at Mt. Hebron with 46 goals and
14 assists

- Scored 17 goals with seven assists during her senior season, help-
ing to lead the Vikings winning the county championship

- 2019-20 U.S. Women'’s National Indoor Development Team

- 2018-19 U.S. Junior Women'’s National Indoor Team

- Was also a sprinter on the indoor track & field team at Mt. Hebron
High

5-4 « Junior ¢ Back
Charlottesville, Va.
The Covenant School

2019

- Missed the first 12 games of the season recovering from an off-
season medical issue

- Made her collegiate debut at Lousiville (10/11)

+ Appeared in six gmes

2018
+ Was injured for much of the season and did not appear in a game

HIGH SCHOOL AND CLUB

- US U19 National Indoor Team

- Fourtime All-State, All-League of Independent Schools and team
MVP

- Two-time Max Field Hockey All-Region

- 2017-18 CBS19 Female Student Athlete of the Year

- Led Covenant to the state title in 2016

+ 2016 All-VISAA Division Il Player of the Year

- Also played lacrosse at Covenant, earning Second Team All-State
honors as a sophomore and first team as a junior

- Played for the WC Eagles club team, traveling to China for a U18
tournament

PERSONAL

+ Father, Dr. Michael Shim, is a Virginia alum and an endowed associ-
ate professor of pulmonary and critical care medicine at the UVA medi-
cal school

CAREER STATISTICS

Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2018 DNP

2019 6/0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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5-6 * Sophomore * Back
Chesapeake, Va.
Oscar Smith

2019

- Made her collegiate debut in the Ohio State game (9/8)
- Made her first career start at Longwood (9/29)

- Appeared in seven games with one start

HIGH SCHOOL/CLUB HOCKEY

- Scored a school-record 26 goals her senior season at Oscar Smith
High

- 2018 Southeastern District All-District Second Team

- 2018 Class 6 Region A All-Region Second Team

- Earned All-Monitor Merrimac Conference Second Team honors as a
sophomore

- Oscar Smith team captain in 2017-18 and Team MVP in 2018

CAREER STATISTICS
Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2019 7/1 0 0 0 0 0 0



CAVALIER BIOS

5-8 ¢ Junior * Midfield
Chesapeake, Va.
Great Bridge

5-10 * Freshman ¢ Striker
Houston, Tex.
St. John’s School

2019

- Appeared in all 23 games with four starts

- Scored a goal in the victory over Yale (9/15)

- Had an assist on the game-winning goal against Liberty (10/28)
- Competed at the USA Field Hockey Young Women'’s National
Championship in June

2018

- Appeared in all 19 games with three starts

- Scored two goals

- Scored the game-winning goal in her collegiate debut at Drexel (Aug.
24), scoring the Cavaliers’ first two goals of the season

HIGH SCHOOL AND CLUB

- Member of the US U19 Junior National Team

- 2018 Max Preps All-American

+ 2016 and 2017 Group 4A Virginia State Player of the Year

- 2018 Chesapeake Female Athlete of the Year

- Three-time First Team All-Tidewater honoree and 2016 Player of the
Year

- All-Southeastern Field Hockey District Player of the Year

- Holds the career record for goals scored at Great Bridge High
School with 148

- Set a Virginia High School League state scoring record her junior
season with 53 goals and 17 assists

- Also ran indoor and outdoor track at GBHS, earning All-State honors
as a sophomore during indoor season

CAREER STATISTICS

Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2018 19/3 16 2 0 4 1 0
2019 23/4 24 1 1 3 0 0
Totals 42/7 40 3 1 7 1 0

HIGH SCHOOL

+ Three-time All South-Zone honoree

+ Helped St. John’s win the Southwest Preparatory Championship in
both 2018 and 2019

+ Three-time NFHCA High School National Academic Squad (2017,
2018, 2019)

- Max Field Hockey Top Performer

+ Member of the Texas Pride Field Hockey Club

5-8 ¢ Junior * Striker
Louisville, Ky.
Christian Academy of Louisville

2019
+ Appeared in 12 games

2018

+ Appeared in 18 of Virginia’s 19 games

+ Scored her first collegiate goal against Longwood (Sept. 2)

+ Her lone goal of the season was the game-winner in the 2-O victory
over Longwood (Sept. 2)

HIGH SCHOOL AND CLUB

+ 2017 NFHCA First Team All-American

+ 2017 KFHCA Kenyucky Miss Field Hockey and MAX Field Hockey
State Player of the Year

+ Three-time All-State (Kentucky)

- Finished her career as the Christian Academy of Louisville’s all-time
leading scorer with 77 goals and 75 assists

- Helped lead CAL to winning the state title in 2017

PERSONAL

+ Goes by the nickname Jax

CAREER STATISTICS

Year GP/GS Shots Goals Assists Points GW DS
2018 18/0 8 1 0 2 1 0
2019 12/0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30/0 10 1 0 2 1 0
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2019 FINAL STATISTICS

x
(=]
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o 2019 Virginia Field Hockey
P Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2020)
§ All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 18-5 10-2 7-2 1-1
CONFERENCE 4-2 1-2 3-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 14-3 9-0 4-2 1-1
Date Opponent Score Att. # Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw ps-att dsv
Aug 30 at ODU w 3-0 213 5 Anzel Viljoen 22 712 26 22 318 19 864 2 00 O
Sep 01  #9 PENN STATE w 2-1 652 7 Cato Geusgens 23 8 1 17 28 286 15 536 3 00 O
Sep 06 UMASS LOWELL w 4-1 294 22 Makayla Gallen 22 6 4 16 29 207 21724 2 00 O
Sep 08  #14 OHIO STATE w 2-1 314 14 Annie McDonough 2 310 16 25 120 13 520 2 00 O
Sep 13 at #4 Maryland L2 2-3 505 15 Laura Janssen 22 7 1 15 18 389 14 778 4 00 O
Sep 15 YALE w 3-0 337 9  Rachel Robinson 23 5 4 14 48 104 21 438 2 11 2
* 09/20/19 at #19 Syracuse w 2-0 345 3 Erin Shanahan 23 5 0 10 25 200 13 520 1 01 O
Sep 24 JAMES MADISON w 2-0 187 8 Greer Gill 23 2 6 10 31 .065 17 548 0 00 O
* Sep27  #1 NORTH CAROLINA L 0-5 646 19 Amber Ezechiels 20 1 1 3 30.033 10333 1 00 O
Sep 29 at Longwood w 3-1 90 21 Peyton Tollaksen 23 1 1 3 24 042 15625 0 00 O
* QOct 04 #17 BOSTON COLLEGE L 0-1 528 13 Adele lacobucci 23 1 1 3 17 .059 7 412 1 00 1
Oct06  #22 ODU wot  3-2 264 10 Colleen Norair 23 1 1 3 11 .091 545 0 00 1
* Oct 11 at #5 LOU w 2-1 297 17 Danielle Husar 23 0 1 1 700 0.000 0 00 O
Oct 13  at MIAMI w 1-0 148 4 Olivia Marrus 23 0 1 1 3.000 0.000 0 00 O
* Oct 18  #4 DUKE wot  3-2 973 16 Jacquelyn Wilkins 2 0 0 0 2.000 2100 0 00 O
Oct 20 at Drexel w 3-2 173 20 Lauren Hausheer 23 0 0 O 1 .000 1100 0 00 O
Oct28  #17 LIBERTY w 1-0 362 6 Lizzy Shim 6 0 0 0 1.000 1100 0 00 O
* Nov 01 at #20 Wake Forest w 3-1 297 88 Taylor Henriksen 2 00 0 O0.000 O0.00 0 00 O
Nov 07  vs #5 Duke w 2-1 0 11 Catesby Willis 3 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0 00 O
Nov 08  at #9 Boston College ot 0-1 520 1 Abbigail Starnes 7 0 0 0 0.000 0.0 0O 00 O
Nov 15  #10 DELAWARE w 4-1 563 Total 23 47 44 138 322 146 174 540 18 12 4
Nov 17  #3 MARYLAND wot 1-0 454 Opponents 23 25 16 66 209 120 97 464 5 13 9
Nov 22  vs #9 Princeton L 1-2 0
# Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T  Sho
TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP 20 Lauren Hausheer 23 1380:52 23 1.00 67 .744 17-5-0 7/0
SHOT STATISTICS 88 Taylor Henriksen 2 24:57 2 4.81 1 333 0-0-0 0/0
Goals-Shot attempts 47-322 25-209 Total 23 141253 25 106 72 742 17-50 7
Goals scored per game 2.04 1.09 Opponents 23 141253 47 200 127 .730 5-17-0 3
Shot pct. .146 .120
Shots on goal-Attempts 174-322 97-209 Goals by Period 1st _2nd  3rd  4th OT o012 Total
SOG pct. .540 .464 Virginia 9 9 7 19 3 0 47
Shots/Game 14.0 9.1 Opponents 2 8 7 7 1 1 26
PENALTY CORNERS 130 103
PENALTY STROKES 1-2 1-3 Shots by Period 1st _2nd  3rd  4th OT o012 Total
PENALTIES Virginia 62 72 73 105 9 1 322
Green cards 32 24 Opponents 40 46 69 42 7 5 209
Yellow cards 7 4
Red cards 0 0 Saves by Period 1st _2nd  3rd  4th  OT o012 Total
ATTENDANCE Virginia 16 15 18 19 2 2 72
Total 5574 2588 Opponents 26 35 21 40 5 0 127
Dates/Avg Per Date 12/464 9/288
Neutral Site #/Avg 2/0 Corners by Period st 2nd  3rd  4th OT o012 Total
Virginia 24 32 21 45 2 0 130
Opponents 20 25 31 171 2 2 103
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2019 GAP GAME-BY-GAME

N

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 13 S
Opponent Date Score STARNES,AB SHANAHAN.E MARRUS,OLI VILJOEN.AN  SHIM,LIZZY GEUSGENS,C GILL,GREER ROBINSON,R NORAIR,COL  WILLIS,CAT  IACOBUCCI, (=)
atODU Aug 30 30 W DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 -
PSU Sep 01 221 W DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 >
umL Sep 06 41 W DNP 1-0-2 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 ()
Osu Sep 08 221 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 |
at UMD Sep 13 23 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 (o]
YALE Sep 15 30 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-2-2 DNP 2-0-4 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 o
atSU 09/2019  2-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-3 DNP 1-0-2 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 o
JMU Sep 24 20 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 5=
NC Sep 27 05 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
atLWuU Sep 29 3 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
BC Oct 04 01 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
Oobu Oct 06 32 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
atLOU Oct 11 221 W 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at MIAMI Oct 13 10 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
DUKE Oct 18 32 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-3 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
atDREXEL  Oct 20 32 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-1-1 0-1-1 DNP 0-1-1
LIBERTY Oct 28 10 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
at WF Nov 01 31 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-2-2 DNP 2-0-4 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
vs DUKE Nov 07 21 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
atBC Nov 08 01 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
DELAWARE  Nov 15 41 W 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
UMD Nov 17 1-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
vs PRIN Nov 22 12 L DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0

14 15 16 17 19 20 21 22 88
Opponent Date Score MCDONOUGH, JANSSEN,LA  WILKINS,JA HUSAR,DANI  EZECHIELS, HAUSHEERL TOLLAKSEN, GALLEN,MAK HENRIKSEN,
atODU Aug 30 30 W 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-4 DNP
PSU Sep 01 21 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
UML Sep 06 41 W 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-4 DNP
Oosu Sep 08 21 W 0-0-0 2-0-4 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
atUMD Sep 13 23 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP
YALE Sep 15 30 W 0-2-2 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP
atSU 09/2019  2-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
JMU Sep 24 20 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP
NC Sep 27 0-5 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
atLWuU Sep 29 31 W 0-1-1 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0
BC Oct 04 01 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
obu Oct 06 32 W 1-1-3 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP
atLOU Oct 11 21 W 0-1-1 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at MIAMI Oct 13 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
DUKE Oct 18 32 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
atDREXEL  Oct20 32 W 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
LIBERTY Oct 28 1-0 W 0-0-0 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP
at WF Nov 01 W 0-1-1 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP
vs DUKE Nov 07 21 W 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
atBC Nov 08 01 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
DELAWARE  Nov 15 41 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP
UMD Nov 17 1-0 W 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
vs PRIN Nov 22 12 L 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
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POINTS
CAREER
1. 238 Paige Selenski
2. 230 Meridith Thorpe
3. 195 Tara Vittese
4., 182 Elly Buckley
5. 173 Cindy Carzo
6. 160 Michelle Vizzuso
7. 157 Meredith Elwell
8. 154 Jackie Campbell
9. 133 Jessica Coleman
10. 128 Traci Ragukas
11. 105 Cheryl Gleason
12. 103 Lucy Hyams
SEASON
1. 76 Cindy Carzo
2. 70 Meridith Thorpe
3. 67 Paige Selenski
4. 64 Tara Vittese
5 62 Paige Selenski
Paige Selenski
7. 61 Meridith Thorpe
8. 54 Jessica Coleman
9. 53 Michelle Vizzuso
10. 52 Meridith Thorpe
Lindsey Sheehan
FRESHMAN
1. 52 Meridith Thorpe
2. 51 Tara Vittese
3. 49 Elly Buckley
Pien Dicke
4. 47 Paige Selenski
5. 45 Meredith Elwell
Jackie Campbell
7. 40 Cindy Carzo
8. 35 Traci Ragukas
9. 31 Lorraine Vizzuso
10. 28 Su Cox
SOPHOMORE
1. 70 Meridith Thorpe
2. 62 Paige Selenski
3. 54 Jessica Coleman
4. 43 Elly Buckley
5. 39 Meredith Elwell
Tara Vittese
6. 36 Michelle Vizzuso
Cindy Carzo
Rachel Sumfest
JUNIOR
1. 76 Cindy Carzo
2. 62 Paige Selenski
3. 61 Meridith Thorpe
4. 45 Michelle Vizzuso
5. 43 Meredith Elwell
7. 42 Jackie Campbell
8. 41 Elly Buckley
Tara Vittese
10. 38 Traci Ragukas
SENIOR
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Paige Selenski
Tara Vittese
Michelle Vizzuso
Lindsey Sheehan
Elly Buckley
Meridith Thorpe
Jessica Coleman
Heather Hale
Kristen Aceto
Mary Henry
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200810, 12
199598
201417
201013
1976-79
199598
199699
197982
199801
2006-09
1981-84
201316

1978
1996
2012
2017
2010
2009
1997
1999
1998
1995
1985

1995
2014
2010
2017
2008
1996
1979
1976
2006
1997
1976

1996
2009
1999
2011
1997
2015
1996
1977
2012

1978
2010
1997
1997
1998
1981
2012
2016
2008

2012
2017
1998
1985
2013
1998
2001
1996
1989
1982
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10. 22

1. 24
2.
3. 21
4
6. 19
8. 17

9. 15
10. 14

SOPHOMORE

o, wNE
I
0

~
[N
o1

CAVALIER RECORDS

Meridith Thorpe
Paige Selenski
Cindy Carzo

Elly Buckley

Tara Vittese
Jackie Campbell
Meredith Elwell
Jessica Coleman
Traci Ragukas
Michelle Vizzuso

Cindy Carzo
Meridith Thorpe
Paige Selenski
Paige Selenski
Paige Selenski
Meridith Thorpe
Tara Vittese
Meridith Thorpe
Lindsey Sheehan
Jackie Campbell
Jessica Coleman

Meridith Thorpe
Jackie Campbell
Pien Dicke
Meredith Elwell
Cindy Carzo

Elly Buckley
Paige Selenski
Tara Vittese
Traci Ragukas
Su Cox

Meridith Thorpe
Paige Selenski
Jessica Coleman
Cindy Carzo

Elly Buckley
Jackie Campbell
Rachel Sumfest
Mia Link

Tara Vittese
Caleigh Foust
Meredith Elwell
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn

Cindy Carzo
Paige Selenski
Meridith Thorpe
Meredith Elwell
Jackie Campbell
Traci Ragukas
Cheryl Gleason
Jessica Coleman
Tara Vittese
Several

Paige Selenski
Tara Vittese
Lindsey Sheehan
Elly Buckley
Jessica Coleman
Meridith Thorpe
Mary Henry
Kristen Aceto
Michelle Vizzuso
Meredith Elwell
Jackie Campbell

199598
200810, 12
1976-79
201013
2014-17
197982
1994-99
199801
2006-09
199598

1978
1996
2012
2010
2009
1997
2017
1995
1985
1979
1999

1995
1979
2017
1996
1976
2010
2008
2014
2006
1976

1996
2009
1999
1977
2011
1980
2012
2004
2015
2014
1997
2006

1978
2010
1997
1998
1981
2008
1983
2000
2016

2012
2017
1985
2013
2001
1998
1982
1989
1998
1999
1982

ASSISTS

CAREER
1. 60 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 52 Carrie Goodloe
3. 51 Tara Vittese
4. 44 Laura Lindsay
5. 38 Heidi Waterman

Paige Selenski

7. 37 Heather Hale
Lucy Hyams
9. 36 Elly Buckley
10. 34 Nicole McMaster
SEASON
1. 25 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 21 Michelle Vizzuso
3. 20 Heather Hale
4. 19 Laura Lindsay
Carrie Goodloe
6. 17 Tara Vittese
Nicole McMaster
Heather Hale
8. 16 Heidi Waterman
Laura Lindsay
FRESHMAN
1. 17 Tara Vittese
2. 11 Elly Buckley
Lucy Hyams
4, 10 Pien Hulsebosch
5 9 Paige Selenski
6. 7 Lorraine Vizzuso
7. 6 Michelle Vittese
Kristen Daddona
9. 5 Several
SOPHOMORE
1. 19 Laura Lindsay
Carrie Goodloe
3. 13 Heidi Waterman
12 Inga Stockel
5 11 Meredith Elwell
Sarah Miller
7. 10 Annie McDonough
Michelle Vizzuso
Kristen Daddona
Jessica Coleman
JUNIOR
1. 21 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 17 Heather Hale
3. 15 Nicole McMaster
Carrie Goodloe
5 11 Tara Vittese
6. 10 Beth McGee
Lucy Hyams
8. 9 Meridith Thorpe
Katie Jo Gerfen
Abby Taylor
SENIOR
1. 25 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 20 Heather Hale
3. 17 Nicole McMaster
4. 16 Heidi Waterman
Laura Lindsay
6. 14 Carrie Goodloe
Nadine de Koning
Tara Vittese
9. 13 Lesley Groff

Michelle Vizzuso
Paige Selenski

199598
199801
201417
199699
199194
200810, 12
199396
201316
201013
199396

1998
1997
1996
1997
1999
2014
1996
1995
1994
1999

2014
2010
2013
2008
2008
1997
2008
1991

1997
1999
1992
2009
1997
2003
2019
1996
1992
1999

1997
1995
1995
2000
2016
1981
2015
1997
2003
2006

1998
1996
1996
1994
1999
2001
2017
2017
1988
1997
2012




CAVALIER RECORDS

POINTS- SINGLE GAME

Cindy Carzo 1976 vs. Goucher
2. :LO Tara Vittese 2017 vs Monmouth
Paige Selenski 2012 vs. Towson
Elly Buckley 2010 vs. Radford
Mia Link 2004 vs. Bucknell
Su Cox 1975 vs. Sweet Briar
3. 9 Jessie Coleman 1999 vs. App. St.
Tara Vittese 2017 vs. Fairfield
Tara Vittese 2017 vs Columbia
GOALS SINGLE GAME
Cindy Carzo 1976 vs. Goucher
2. 5 Tara Vittese 2017 vs Monmouth
Su Cox 1975 vs. Sweet Briar
3. 4 Paige Selenski 2012 vs Towson
Elly Buckley 2012 vs Towson
Elly Buckley 2010 vs. Radford
Paige Selenski 2010 vs. Old Dominion
Mia Link 2004 vs. Bucknell
Jessie Coleman 1999 vs. App. St.
Meridith Thorpe 1997 vs. Davidson
Meridith Thorpe 1996 vs. JMU
Lindsey Sheehan 1985 vs. Davis& Elkins
Cheryl Gleason 1983 vs. Delaware
Mary Henry 1982 vs. Lynchburg
Jackie Campbell 1981 vs. Richmond
Kemp Passano 1978 vs. Goucher
Amy Easter 1975 vs. RMWC

ASSISTS- SINGLE GAME

4 Nadine de Koning 2017 vs Fairfield
Michelle Vissuso 1997 vs. Davidson

2. 3 numerous times

HAT TRICKS - SEASON

Meridith Thorpe 1996
Pien Dicke 2017
2. 4 Meridith Thorpe 1997
3. 3 Tara Vittese 2017
T.J. Whitehurst 1988
Lindsey Sheehan 1985
Jackie Campbell 1979
Cindy Carzo 1978
HAT TRICKS - CAREER
1 12 Meridith Thorpe 1995-98
2. 8 Cindy Carzo 1976-79
3 7 Jackie Campbell 1979-82
Paige Selenski 200810, 12
5. 5 Pien Dicke 2017-present
5 4 Lindsey Sheehan 1984-85
Jessica Coleman 1998-01
Tara Vittese 2014-17
CAREER GAMES
1. Taylor Swezey 20072010
Traci Ragukas 2006-2009
Michelle Vizzuso 1995-1998
Paige Selenski 200810, 12
5 89 Haley Carpenter 2007-2010
Meredith Elwell 1996-1999
Meridith Thorpe 19951998
8 88 Lori Mastropietro 1995-1998
Peggy Boutilier 1994-1997

GAME WINNING GOALS- SEA-

SON
1. 13 Cindy Carzo 1978
2. 9 Meridith Thorpe 1996
3. 8 Paige Selenski 2009
8 Cindy Carzo 1976
5 7 Paige Selenski 2010
7 Meridith Thorpe 1995
7 TJ. Whitehurst 1987
7 Cheryl Gleason 1983
7 Cindy Carzo 1977
7 Jessica Coleman 2000
GAME WINNING GOALS-
CAREER
Cindy Carzo 1976-79
2. 26 Meridith Thorpe 199598
Paige Selenski 2008-10, 12
4., 18 Tara Vittese 2014-17
5. 17 Jackie Campbell 197982
6 16 Jessica Coleman 1998-01
GAME WINNING GOALS-
CLASSES
FRESHMAN
1. 8 Cindy Carzo 1976
SOPHOMORE
1. 9 Meridith Thorpe 1996
JUNIOR
1. 13 Cindy Carzo 1978
SENIOR
1. 6 Michelle Vizzuso 1998
Kristen Aceto 1989
Jackie Campbell 1982
Tara Vittese 2017

SEASON GOALS AGAINST AVER-
AGE

1. 0.45 MimiBeggs 1978
2. 0.58 Nancy Newman 1975
3.  0.70 Nancy Newman 1976
4. 0.83 Heather Dow 1981
5. 0.97 Kim Kastuk 2009

0.97  Becky Worthington 1997
CAREER GOALS AGAINST
AVERAGE
1. Mimi Beggs 1977-1980
2. .86 Nancy Newman 1973-1976
3. 1.27 Heather Christman 1988-1990
4. 1.28 Michelle Cusimano 1993-1996
5. 1.36 Amy Brockman 1982-1983
SEASON SAVE
PERCENTAG E

920 Mimi Beggs 1978
2. .909 Donna DeNoble 1985
3. .892 Donna DeNoble 1986
4. .889 Heather Christman 1990
5. .886 Heather Christman 1989
CAREER SAVE
PERCENTAGE
1. .897 Heather Dow 1981
2. .882 Heather Christman 1988-1990
3. .879 Donna DeNoble 1984-1987
4. .875 Missy Farwell 1983-1985
5. .863 MimiBeggs 1977-1980
SAVES - SEASON
1. 267 Missy Farwell 1984
2 239 Denise Wernersbach 1992
3 215 Donna DeNoble 1986
4 199 Michelle Cusimano 1994
5. 196 Donna DeNoble 1987
6. 193 Heather Christman 1990
7 187 Heather Christman 1989
8 184  Emily White 2002
9 180 Missy Farwell 1985
10. 156 Denise Wernersbach 1991
SAVES CAREER

521 Denise Wernersbach 199093

474  Michelle Cusimano 199396
3 457  Heather Christman 1987-90
4 449  Missy Farwell 1982-85
5. 425 Donna DeNoble 1984-87
6. 343 Jenny Johnstone 201114
7 339 Carrera Lucas 201518
8 311 Becky Worthington 1997-00
9 301 Mimi Beggs 1977-80
10. 289 Emily White 2000-03
SAVES GAME

Donna DeNoble OobU 1986

2 36 Missy Farwell UNC 1984
3. 29 Heather Christman ODU 1990
4. 25 Donna DeNoble PSU 1987

25 Donna DeNoble OobuU 1987

25 Liz Nolley UNC 1988
7. 23 Donna DeNoble JMU 1986
8. 22 Denise Wernersbach Duke 1992

22 Donna DeNoble JMU 1986
10. 21 Missy Farwell OobU 1984

21 Donna DeNoble PSU 1981

21 Denise Wernersbach Rich. 1992

FIELD HOCKEY | 19
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SHUTOUTS - SEASON
1. 14

Mimi Beggs 1978

14 Heather Dow 1981
3. 11 Denise Wernersbach 1990

11 Mimi Beggs 1979
SHUTOUTS - CAREER
CAREER - GRASS

44 Mimi Beggs 1977-1980
CAREER - TURF

28 Denise Wernersbach 1990-1993
CONSECUTIVE - GRASS

8 Mimi Beggs 1978
CONSECUTIVE - TURF

5 Michelle Cusimano 1996
DEFENSIVE SAVES-
SEASON
1. 25 Susan Crafts 1985
2. 13 Susan Crafts 1984
3. 10 Sandy Szilassy 1988
4 7 Andy Begel 1987

7 Sandy Szilassy 1988

7 Barbara King 1994
7. 6 Elly Buckley 2013
8. b Elly Buckley 2012

5 Natalie Wheatall 1984

5 Bonnie Rosen 1991

5 Julia Richardson 1999

5 Erin Hayes 2006

5 Lucy Meyers 2008

5 Dominique van Slooten 2016
DEFENSIVE SAVES-
CAREER
1. 38 Susan Crafts 1982-85
2. 19 Sandy Szilassy 1986-89
3. 12 Erin Hayes 2003-06
5. 11 Elly Buckley 2010-13
6. 9 Julia Richardson 1997-00

9 Emily Faught 2013-16
8. 8 Andy Begel 1985-88
9. 7 Barbara King 199194

7 Bonnie Rosen 198891
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CAVALIER RECORDS

CAVALIERS IN THE NCAA RECORD BOOK

SAVES - GAME
T5. 40 Donna DeNoble 1986 vs. Old Dominion
T13. 36 Missy Farwell 1984 vs. North Carolina
GOALS- GAME
T14. 5 Tara Vittese 2017 vs Monmouth

POINTS - CAREER

11. 238 Paige Selenski 2008-10, 12
14. 230 Meredith Thorpe 199598
POINTS PER GAME - CAREER

15. 2.64 Paige Selenski 200810, 12
16. 2.58 Meredith Thorpe 199598
GOALS - CAREER

10. 101 Meredith Thorpe 199598
T11. 100 Paige Selenski 200810, 12
GOALS PER GAME - CAREER

13. 1.13 Meredith Thorpe 199598
16. 1.11 Paige Selenski 2008-10, 12
DEFENSIVE SAVES - SEASON

2. 25 Susan Crafts 1985
GOALIE WINS - CAREER

13. 60 Kim Kastuk? 2007-10

GOALIE MINUTES PLAYED - CAREER
21. 5,659 Kim Kastuk” 2007-10

Kim Kastuk

TEAM POINTS - GAME

6. 36 vs. Towson 2012
TEAM GOALS - GAME

18. 14 vs. Towson 2012
TEAM POINTS - SEASON

21. 286 1996
TEAM ASSISTS - SEASON

13. 89 1997
17. 86 1996

TEAM ASSISTS PER GAME - SEASON

10. 4.05 1997
18. 3.74 1996
COACHING WINS - ALL-TIME

8.  Michele Madison 412

COACHING WINS - ACTIVE COACHES
7.  Michele Madison 412

A Career stats also include two seasons at Boston U.
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INTERNATIONAL COMPETITION

OLYMPICS

2012 LONDON OLYMPIC GAMES
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

2016 RIO OLYMPIC GAMES

(Fifth Place)

Michelle Vittese

Paige Selenski (alternate, traveled but did
not suit up)

g6

PAN AM GAMES

1999
Michelle Vizzuso

2003
Jessica Coleman

2011 (GOLD MEDAL)
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

2015 (GOLD MEDAL)
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

2017 (BRONZE MEDAL)
Carissa Vittese
Michelle Vittese

Paige Selenski, Michelle Vittese

! Tara Vittese

FIELD HOCKEY | 21

OTHER INTERNATIONAL
COMPETITIONS

Champions’ Trophy, 1997
Meridith Thorpe

World Cup, 1998
Lori Mastropietro
Michelle Vizzuso

Y004 19V4 02¢0¢

Olympic Qualifier, 2000
Michelle Vizzuso

Junior World Cup, 2005
Katherine Blair
Mia Link

Junior Pan Am Games, 2008
Tara Puffenberger
Paige Selenski

Junior World Cup, 2009
Tara Puffenberger
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

European Tour, 2010
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

Four Nations Tournament, 2011
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

Champions Challenge, 2011
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

World Cup, 2012 (Fourth Place)
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

Junior World Cup, 2013
Tara Vittese (USA)
Lucy Hyams (England)

Junior Pan Ams, 2016 (Gold Medal)
Tara Vittese

Hockey World League Semifinals, 2017 (Gold Medal)
Michelle Vittese

Hockey World League Finals, 2017
Michelle Vittese
Carissa Vittese

World Cup, 2018
Michelle Vittese
Tara Vittese
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USA SENIOR NATIONAL TEAM

MERIDITH THORPE MICHELLE VIZZUSO LORI MASTROPIETRO JESSICA COLEMAN
1997 Champions Trophy 1998 World Cup 1998 World Cup 2003 Pan Am Games
1999 Pan Am Games
2000 Olympic Qualifier

MICHELLE VITTESE PAIGE SELENSKI CARISSA VITTESE TARA VITTESE
211 International Caps 142 International Caps 25 International Caps 14 International Caps
2012 & 2016 Olympian 2012 London Olympian 2019 Pan Am Games Bronze 2018 World Cup

2014 & 2018 World Cups 2016 Rio Olympics alternate
2011 &2015 Pan Am Games 2011 &2015 Pan Am Games

Gold Medalist Gold Medalist
2019 Pan Am Games Bronze 2014 World Cup
2011 USAFH Player of the
Year

RACHEL ROBINSON
2020 Team
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USA FIELD HOCKEY

SENIOR HIGH PERFORMANCE AND

SENIOR HIGH PERFORMANCE

1998

Lori Mastropietro
Julia Richardson
Ellen Wiese
Michelle Vizzuso
Liz Lopez
Meredith Elwell
Becky Worthington
Amy Broadwater
Laura Lindsay
Francis West
Missi Sanders, head coach

1999

Katie Nicholson
Jessica Coleman
Leyf Pierce

2000

Michelle Vizzuso
Jessica Coleman
Emily White

2001

Katie Jo Gerfen
Dana Anderson
Emily White

2002
Emily White

2003
Katherine Blair
Logan Carr

Biffy Cornelison
Lindsey Selfridge
Dana Anderson
Julianne Bojanic
Sarah Miller
Allison Flynn

2004

Logan Carr

Dana Anderson
Julianne Bojanic
Aly Curmaci

Allie Flynn

Mia Link

Lindsey Selfridge
Katie Jo Gerfen
Katherine Blair

2005
Katherine Blair
Mia Link

2006

Katherine Blair
Mia Link

2007

Mia Link
Traci Ragukas
Kaitlyn Hiltz

2008

Paige Selenski
Shelly Edmonds
Kaitlyn Hiltz
Mia Link
Michelle Vittese

2009

Rachel Jennings
Mia Link

Traci Ragukas
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese
Tara Puffenberger

2010

Rachel Jennings
Kim Kastuk

Mia Link

Tara Puffenberger
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

2011

Hadley Bell
Haley Carpenter
Kim Kastuk
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

2012

Kim Kastuk
Paige Selenski
Carissa Vittese
Michelle Vittese
Rachel Sumfest

2013

Paige Selenski
Carissa Vittese
Michelle Vittese
Rachel Sumfest

2014
Carissa Vittese
Tara Vittese

WOMENS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS (BY YEAR)

YOUNG WOMEN’S NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

2015

Caleigh Foust
Rebecca Holden
Katie Kelly

Riley Tata
Carrera Lucas
Rachael Ulsh
Tara Vittese

2016

Greta Ell

Nikki Freeman
Bailey Fanikos
Carerra Lucas
Carissa Vittese
Tara Vittese

2017

Greta Ell
Carerra Lucas
Coleen Norair
Erin Shanahan

2018

Erin Shanahan
Colleen Norair
Lauren Hausheer
Makayla Gallen

2019

Makayla Gallen
Greer Gill

Lauren Hausheer
Adele lacobucci
Carrera Lucas
Colleen Norair
Rachel Robinson
Erin Shanahan
Peyton Tollaksen

FIELD HOCKEY I
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NATIONAL HONORS & AWARDS

g NCAA WOMAN OF THE YEAR ALL-AM ER|CANS
o 1999 Peggy Boutilier
] YEAR NAME TEAM YEAR NAME TEAM
- NFHCA NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE YEAR 1990 Amanda Cromwell 2nd 1996 Meridith Thorpe 1st
@ | 2015 Tara Vittese 1991 Amanda Cromwell 1st Michelle Vizzuso 2nd
E 2016 Tara Vittese Andrea Rubio 1st Michelle Cusimano 3rd
o 2017 Tara Vittese 1992 Andrea Rubio 1st Heather Hale 3rd
o 1993 Kim Conway 2nd 1997 Meridith Thorpe 1st
© | HONDA AWARD SEMIFINALIST 1979 Cindy Carzo 2nd Michelle Vizzuso 1st
N 2009 Paige Selenski 1983 Cheryl Gleason HM Lori Mastropietro 3rd
2010 Paige Selenski 1985 Elaine Maddox HM 1998 Lori Mastropietro 1st
1987 Tracy Whitehurst HM Michelle Vizzuso 1st
WOMENSFIELDHOCKEY.COM 1990 Andy Begel 2nd Meridith Thorpe 2nd
NATIONAL FRESHMAN OF YEAR 1992 Kelly Daddona 2nd 1999 Jessica Coleman 3rd
2008 Paige Selenski 1993 Kelly Daddona 2nd 2000 Jessica Coleman 3rd
1994 Kristen Daddona 3rd 2001 Carrie Goodloe 2nd
CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT Meredith Elwell 3rd 2003 Katie Jo Gerfen 3rd
2009 Lauren Elstein  2nd 1995 Meridith Thorpe 1st 2004 Mia Link 3rd
Michelle Vizzuso 3rd 2006 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn 1st
NCAA ELITE 88 AWARD 2007 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn 3rd
2009 Lauren Elstein 2008 Paige Selenski 2nd
NCAA ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn 3rd
- i 2009 Paige Selenski 1st
2009 E/?'ie ﬁe'\f_?fk' Michelle Vittese 3rd
ichelle Vittese Inga Stockel 2nd
2010 Rachel Jennings 2010 Paige Selenski 1st
Paige Selenski Michelle Vittese 1st
2019 Rachel Robm.son Elly Buckley 3rd
Amber Ezechiels 2011 Elly Buckley 2nd
2012 Paige Selenski 1st
NFHCA NAT!ONAL COACH OF YEAR Michelle Vittese 1st
1997 Missi Sanders EIIy Buckley 2nd
WOMENSFIELDHOCKEY.COM ooty Hlysuekey -
NATIONAL COACH OF YEAR .
2006 Michele Madison 2015 faraVittese Ist
Lucy Hyams 1st
NCAA POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP 2016 Tara Vittese 1st
1999 Peggy Boutilier Lucy Hyams 1st
2017 Tara Vittese 1st
Pien Dicke 1st
2018 Greta Ell 3rd
2019 Rachel Robinson 1st
Amber Ezechiels 2nd

Tara Vittese

24 | FIELD HOCKEY




NHFCA REGIONAL HONORS

REGIONAL PLAYERS OF THE YEAR

2009 Paige Selenski

2012 Paige Selenski

2015 Tara Vittese

2016 Tara Vittese

2017 Tara Vittese

ALL-REGION

1984 Cheryl Gleason
Missy Farwell

1985 Elaine Maddox
Lindsay Sheehan
Susan Crafts
Missy Farwell
Natalie Wheatall

1986 Donna DeNoble
Elaine Maddox

1987 Donna DeNoble
Tracy Drummond
Tracy Whitehurst
Kristen Aceto

1988 Tracy Whitehurst
Andy Begel

1989 Kristen Aceto
Andy Begel
Heather Christman
Jill Dunham
Julie Plzak

1990 Andy Begel
Heather Christman
Heather Goehringer
Kelly Daddona

1991 Kelly Daddona
Cherie Greer
Denise Wernersbach

1992 Kelly Daddona
Tara Kelly
Nicole McNichol
Denise Wernersbach

1993 Kelly Daddona
Barbara King
Nicole McNichol

1994 Kristen Daddona
Barbara King
Peggy Boutilier
Jen Larsen
Heidi Waterman

1995 Heather Hale
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Peggy Boutilier
Jen Larsen

1996 Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Heather Hale
Meredith Elwell
Michelle Cusimano
Lori Mastropietro
Nicole McMaster

TEAM

1st
1st
HM
HM
HM
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
HM
1st
HM
1st
1st
HM
HM
HM
1st
1st
1st
HM
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd

1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002
2003
2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Lori Mastropietro
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Kara Ariza

Peggy Boutilier
Lorraine Vizzuso
Lori Mastropietro
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Meredith Elwell
Kara Ariza

Frances West
Lorraine Vizzuso
Jessica Coleman
Meredith Elwell
Lorraine Vizzuso
Laura Lindsay
Julia Richardson
Becky Worthington
Lorraine Vizzuso
Becky Worthington
Jessica Coleman
Carrie Goodloe
Julia Richardson
Jessica Coleman
Carrie Goodloe
Katie Jo Gerfen
Emily White

Katie Jo Gerfen
Mia Link

Katie Jo Gerfen
Katherine Blair
Allison Flynn

Mia Link

Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Mia Link

Traci Ragukas
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Traci Ragukas
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Paige Selenski
Traci Ragukas
Michelle Vittese
Floor Vogels

Paige Selenski
Inga Stockel
Michelle Vittese
Kim Kastuk

Charlotte van den Broek

1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Elly Buckley
Rachel Jennings
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese
Haley Carpenter
Kim Kastuk

Tara Puffenberger
Elly Buckley
Rachel Jennings
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese
Jenny Johnstone
Elly Buckley
Rachel Sumfest
Carissa Vittese
Elly Buckley
Lucy Hyams
Carissa Vittese
Tara Vittese
Caleigh Foust
Lucy Hyams

Tara Vittese
Lucy Hyams
Riley Tata

Tara Vittese
Lucy Hyams
Caleigh Foust
Carrera Lucas
Dominique van Slooten
Tara Vittese

Pien Dicke
Nadine de Koning
Carrera Lucas
Rachel Robinson
Dominique van Slooten
Greta Ell

Colleen Norair
Rachel Robinson
Rachel Robinson
Amber Ezechiels
Anzel Viljoen
Greer Gill

1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
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2020 FACT BOOK

ACC PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1998 Lori Mastropietro

2012 Paige Selenski (offensive)
2016 Tara Vittese (offensive)
2017 Tara Vittese (offensive)

ACC SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
(ACROSS ALL SPORTS)
2015-16 Rebecca Holden

ACC FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

1995 Meridith Thrope
1996 Meredith Elwell
2008 Paige Selenski
2013 Lucy Hyams
2014 Tara Vittese
2017 Pien Dicke

ACC COACH OF THE YEAR
1997 Missi Sanders
2017 Michele Madison

ACC SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
1983 Mary Jo Adams

1988 Lesley Groff

1993 Kelly Daddona

1996 Heather Hale
1997 Peggy Boutilier
1998 Lori Mastropietro
2019 Rachel RobinsonA

ACC’S WEAVER-JAMES-CORRIGAN
POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP

1994 Denise Wernersbach
1998 Peggy Boutilier
1999 Melissa Hayes
2000 Michelle Vizzuso
2001 Lorraine Vizzuso

ACC 50TH ANNIVERSARY TEAM
(announced in 2002)

Cindy Carzo

Jessica Coleman

Kristen Daddonna

Carrie Goodloe

Lori Mastropietro

Meridith Thrope

Michelle Vizzuso

Becky Worthington

26 | FIELD HOCKEY

1985

1986

1987

1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2002

2003
2004

ACC HONORS & AWARDS

Missy Farwell
Elaine Maddox
Lindsay Sheehan
Tracy Drummond
Elaine Maddox
Donna DeNoble
Tracy Drummond
Tracy Whitehurst
Kristen Aceto
Andy Begel

Andy Begel
Cherie Greer
Kelly Daddona
Tara Kelly

Nicole McNichol
Kelly Daddona
Nicole McNichol
Heidi Waterman
Kristen Daddona
Barbara King
Heidi Waterman
Peggy Boutilier
Heather Hale
Meridith Thorpe
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Heather Hale
Lori Mastropietro
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Lori Mastropietro
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Jessica Coleman
Lorraine Vizzuso
Jessica Coleman
Emily White
Katie Jo Gerfen
Mia Link

ALL-ACC

2006
2007
2008

2009

2010

2011
2012

2013
2014

2015
2016
2017

2018
2019

Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Paige Selenski

Paige Selenski

Inga Stockel

Michelle Vittese

Elly Buckley

Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

Elly Buckley

Elly Buckley

Jenny Johnstone
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

Elly Buckley

Carissa Vittese

Lucy Hyams

Tara Vittese

Caleigh Foust

Kelsey LeBlanc

Tara Vittese

Lucy Hyams

Tara Vittese

Lucy Hyams

Tara Vittese

Pien Dicke
Dominique van Slooten
Greta Ell

Rachel Robinson
Amber Ezechiels
Anzel Viljoen

1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd




ACC HONORS & AWARDS

N
ACC ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM (=]
1990  Andy Begel P4
Heather Goehringer -
1991 Kelly Daddona >
Cherie Greer 2

1992 Kelly Daddona
Kelly Hood g
Tara Kelly (=)
1993 Kelly Daddona A

1994 Peggy Boutilier
Kristen Daddona

1995 Michelle Cusimano
Meridith Thorpe

1996 Meredith Elwell
Nicole McMaster

1997 Lori Mastropietro
Becky Worthington
1998 Lori Mastropietro
Michelle Vizzuso X
Lorraine Vizzuso 3 — =
1999 Julia Richardson 2007 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn 2016 Caleigh Foust (MVP)
Becky Worthington Traci Ragukas Tara Vittese
2000 Julia Richardson 2008 Traci Ragukas Lucy Hyams
Lorraine Vizzuso 2009 Paige Selenski Dominique van Slooten
Becky Worthington Inga Stockel 2017 Tara Vittese
2001 Carrie Goodloe Charlotte van den Broek Pien Dicke
Mason White 2010 Michelle Vittese 2018 Carrera Lucas
2002 Cara Unterkofler 2012 Katie Robinson Colleen Norair
2003 Mia Link 2015 Taylor Brown 2019 Makayla Gallen
2004 Logan Carr Rebecca Holden Greer Gill
2006 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Traci Ragukas

ATL 4 & \
| Py
. }

)
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2020 FACT BOOK

FIELD HOCKEY TEAM AWARD
(PRESENTED AT ANNUAL ALL-ATHLETICS

BANQUET)
1973-74 Claudia Reasor
1974-75 Candy Lindsey
1975-76  Kathy Devereux
1976-77 Cindy Hook
1977-78 Kathy Smith
1978-79 Julia Morris, Cecilia Bean
1979-80 Cindy Carzo
1980-81 Leslie Larson
1981-82 Ann Orrison
1982-83  Ann Orrison
1983-84 Cheryl Gleason
1984-85 Cheryl Gleason
1985-86 Susan Crafts
1986-87 Elaine Maddox
1987-88 Tracy Drummond
1988-89 Lesley Groff
1989-90 Kristen Aceto
199091 Heather Christman
1991-92 Bonnie Rosen
1992-93 Tara Kelly
199394 Kelly Daddona
1994-95 Barbara King
1995-96 Meridith Thorpe
1996-97 Heather Hale,
Meridith Thorpe
1997-98 Peggy Boutilier
199899 Lori Mastropietro
1999-00 Julia Richardson
2000-01  Becky Worthington
2001-02  Emily White
2002-03 Jessica Coleman
2003-04 Katie Jo Gerfen
2004-05 Mia Link
2005-06  Erin Hayes
2006-07 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
2007-08 HKatherine Bounds
2008-09 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
2009-10 Haley Carpenter
2010-11 Paige Selenski
2011-12 Hadley Bell, Rachel Jennings
2012-13 Paige Selenski, Michelle Vittese
2013-14 Elly Buckley
2014-15 Jenny Johnstone
2015-16 Rebecca Holden
2016-17  Lucy Hyams
2017-18 Nadine de Koning
201819 Carrera Lucas
201920 Rachel Robinson
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UVA HONORS & AWARDS

IMP AWARD

Outsanding Female Athlete at UVa
197576  Amy Easter

1976-77 Kathy Smith

1985-86 Lindsay Sheehan
1986-87 Elaine Maddox
1989-90 Jill Dunham

1996-97  Meridith Thorpe
1997-98 Peggy Boutilier
2017-18 Tara Vittese

JETTIE HILL MEMORIAL AWARD
Top GPA, Female Fourth-Year

1988-89 Lesley Groff

1996-97 Heather Hale

ACC SCHOLAR AWARDS

1983-84 Mary Jo Adams
1988-89 Lesley Groff
1993-94 Kelly Daddona
1996-97 Heather Hale
1997-98 Peggy Boutilier
1998-99 Lori Mastropietro

MASSMUTUAL UVA SCHOLARSHIP
2001-02 Carrie Goodloe

BOB GOODMAN MEMORIAL AWARD
1987-88 Maribel Taylor
2017-18  William Lynch

SUSAN J GROSSMAN
MEMORIAL AWARD

2017-18 Carrera Lucas
2019-20 Carolyn Topps

CRAIG FIELDER MEMORIAL AWARD
2000-01 Lorraine Vizzuso

2008-09 Paige Selenski
Jenny Johnstone

201415

RALPH SAMPSON SCHOLARSHIP
1996-97 Peggy Boutilier
2012-13  Elly Buckley

LIFE SKILLS SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
2013-14 Katie Robinson

UVA ATHLETICS DISTINGUISHED
STUDENT-ATHLETE
2015-16 Lucy Hyams

ERNEST H. ERN, JR. AWARD
1997-98 Peggy Boutilier
2012-13  Phoebe Willis

ACC TOP VI AWARD
2005-06 Allie Flynn

2008-09 Lauren Elstein
2009-10 Lauren Elstein
2012-13 Phoebe Willis




ALL- ACADEMIC TEAMS

2011

ALL-ACC ACADEMIC TEAM

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Katherine Blair
Allison Flynn

Mia Link
Katherine Blair
Katherine Bounds
Biffy Cornelison
Mia Link

Traci Ragukas
Katherine Bounds
Lauren Elstein
Lauren Elstein
Rachel Jennings
Floor Vogels

Kim Kastuk

Inga Stockel
Charlotte van den Broek
Floor Vogels

Elly Buckley
Rachel Jennings
Rachel Jennings
Jenny Johnstone
Hadley Bell

Chloe Pendlebury
Lane Smith
Rachel Sumfest
Hadley Bell
Maddie DeCerbo
Jenny Johnstone
Katie Robinson
Rachel Sumfest
Hadley Bell
Caleigh Foust
Jenny Johnstone
Kelsey LeBlanc
Katie Robinson
Jenny Johnstone
Kelsey LeBlanc
Maddie DeCerbo
Caleigh Foust
Becca Zamojcin
Caleigh Foust
Rebecca Holden
Becca Zamojcin
Caleigh Foust
Carrera Lucas
Dominique van Slooten
Nadine de Koning
Carrera Lucas
Rachel Robinson
Dominique van Slooten
Anzel Viljoen
Becca Zamojcin
Greta Ell

Amber Ezechiels
Greer Gill

Carrera Lucas
Erin Shanahan
Anzel Viljoen
Grace Wallis
Amber Ezechiels
Cato Geusgens
Greer Gill

Lauren Hausheer
Annie McDonough
Rachel Robinson
Erin Shanahan
Anzel Viljoen

NFHCA NATIONAL
ACADEMIC TEAM

1987
1988
1992
1993
1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001
2002

2003

2004

2005
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Lesley Groff
Lesley Groff
Denise Wernersbach
Denise Wernersbach
Michelle Cusimano
Heather Hale
Barbara King
Nicole McMaster
Peggy Boutilier
Heather Hale
Nicole McMaster
Peggy Boutilier
Heather Hale

Lori Mastropietro
Nicole McMaster
Frances West
Peggy Boutilier
Melissa Hayes
Laura Lindsay

Lori Mastropietro
Frances West
Amy Broadwater
Melissa Hayes
Laura Lindsay

Lori Mastropietro,
Frances West
Becky Worthington
Carrie Goodloe
Laura Lindsay
Kristy Sott

Becky Worthington
Carrie Goodloe
Kristy Sott

Becky Worthington
Carrie Goodloe
Katherine Blair
Cara Unterkofler
Emily White
Katherine Blair
Alyssa Curmaci
Katherine Blair
Allie Breininger
Carmen Hoskin
Katherine Blair
Katherine Blair
Katherine Bounds
Lauren Elstein
Mia Link

Kelsey Vonier
Katherine Bounds
Lauren Elstein
Laura Nelson
Kelsey Vonier
Lauren Elstein
Rachel Jennings
Floor Vogels
Lauren Elstein
Rachel Jennings
Charlotte van den Broek
Floor Vogels
Phoebe Willis

Liza Blue

Elly Buckley
Elizabeth Hanks
Katie Robinson
Lane Smith

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Elizabeth Hanks
Lane Smith

Jess Orrett

Katie Robinson
Sallie Seiy
Phoebe Willis
Hadley Bell
Elizabeth Hanks
Jenny Johnstone
Jess Orress
Lane Smith

Katie Robinson
Phoebe Willis
Jenny Johnstone
Jess Orrett
Jenny Johnstone
Jess Orrett
Carrera Lucas
Becca Zamojcin(NAS)
Caleigh Foust
Emma Haupt
Megan Kelly
Carrera Lucas
Izzy McDonough
Laura Schnatmeier
Becca Zamojcin
Hannah Cregg
Caleigh Foust
Nikki Freeman
Emma Haupt
Megan Kelly
Carrera Lucas
I1zzy McDonough
Laura Schnatmeier
Catesby Willis
Becca Zamojcin
Hannah Cregg
Nikki Freeman
Lauren Hausheer
Carrera Lucas
Izzy McDonough
Emily Miller
Rachel Robinson
Catesby Willis
Becca Zamojcin
Nikki Freeman
Lauren Hausheer
Taylor Henriksen
Carrera Lucas
Izzy McDonough
Annie McDonough
Rachel Robinson
Grace Wallis
Catesby Willis
Amber Ezechiels
Greer Gill

Lauren Hausheer
Taylor Henriksen
Adele lacobucci
Laura Janssen
Rachel Robinson
Catesby Willis
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ACC ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL

X | 1984

(=]

(=)

(4]

Ty

<

L

(-]

N

(-]

N
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

30

Mary Jo Adams
Wendy Bortle
Paddi Dean
Barbara Deutsch
Mary Farwell
Jean Gordon
Julie Robinson
Dru Scheifele
Carole Wagner
Natalie Wheatall
Lee Cooper
Paddi Dean
Mary Farwell
Amy Feldkamp
Cheryl Gleason
Sue Lombardi
Julie Robinson
Laua Sullivan
Carole Wagner
Natalie Wheatall
Susan Day

Mary Farwell

Sue Lombardi
Carole Wagner
Natalie Wheatall
Susie Williams
Susan Day
Donna DeNoble
Sheryl Deutsch
Lesley Groff
Dana Henry
Susie Williams
Heather Christman
Sheryl Deutsch
Lesley Groff
Dana Henry
Becky Lewis

Sue Lombardi
Elizabeth Nolley
Barbara Richards
Susie Williams
Sheryl Deutsch
Lesley Groff
Elizabeth Nolley
Robin Nye
Barbara Richards
Tracy Whitehurst
Susie Williams
Kristen Aceto
Lyndia Brumback
Stacey Chaplin
Heather Christman
Sheryl Deutsch
Robin Nye
Stacey Chaplin
Heather Christman
Katherine Hanson
Tara Kelly
Cynthia Mathes
Robin Nye
Bonnie Rosen

Denise Wernersbach

FIELD HOCKEY

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

Kelly Daddona
Elaine Jones

Tara Kelly

Tara Lauria

Nicole McNichol
Christina Miller
Lisa Plzak

Bonnie Rosen
Denise Wernersbach
Kelly Daddona

Tara Kelly
Christina Miller
Lisa Plzak

Denise Wernersbach
Hadley Bauer

Amy Clothier
Michelle Cusimano
Christine Grunewald
Heather Hale
Barbara King
Nicole McMaster
Peggy Boutilier
Amy Broadwater
Michelle Cusimano
Kristen Daddona
Christine Grunewald
Heather Hale

Julie Jakum
Barbara King
Stacy Kuhlkin
Nicole McMaster
Lisa Plzak

Kara Ariza

Peggy Boutilier
Amy Broadwater
Michelle Cusimano
Christine Grunewald
Heather Hale
Melissa Hayes
Julie Jakum
Jennifer Larsen
Lori Mastropietro
Nicole McMaster
Michelle Vizzuso
Frances West

Amy Broadwater
Natalie Crane
Michelle Cusimano
Heather Hale
Laura Lindsay

Lori Mastropietro
Nicole McMaster
Michelle Vizzuso
Frances West

Kara Ariza

Amy Broadwater
Natalie Crane
Laura Lindsay
Lorraine Vizzuso
Ellen Weise
Frances West
Becky Worthington

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Kara Ariza

Amy Broadwater
Natalie Crane
Carrie Goodloe
Laura Lindsay
Lori Mastropietro
Meridith Thorpe
Lorraine Vizzuso
Frances West
Becky Worthington
Natalie Crane
Meredith Elwell
Carrie Goodloe
Laura Lindsay
Julia Richardson
Lorraine Vizzuso
Cara Unterkofler
Emily White
Courtney Wilson
Becky Worthington
Abigail Crawford
Carrie Goodloe
Kelli Hill

Lorraine Vizzuso
Emily White
Mason White
Becky Worthington
Katherine Blair
Logan Carr

Katie Jo Gerfen
Kelli Hill

Cara Unterkofler
Emily White
Katherine Blair
Logan Carr

Katie Jo Gerfen
Kelli Hill

Sarah Miller
Lindsey Selfridge
Cara Unterkofler
Rosemary Walker
Emily White
Katherine Blair
Katherine Bounds
Allie Breininger
Allie Flynn
Carmen Hoskin
Mia Link

Sarah Miller
Lindsay O’Bannon
Katie Phillips
Lindsey Selfridge
Katherine Blair
Allie Flynn
Katherine Blair
Katherine Bounds
Biffy Cornelison
Mia Link

Traci Ragukas
Katherine Bounds
Lauren Elstein
Jamie Mulhare

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Lauren Elstein
Rachel Jennings
Adrienne Ostroff
Floor Vogels
Shelly Edmonds
Lauren Elstein
Kaitlyn Hiltz
Rachel Jennings
Adrienne Ostroff
Boyd Vicars
Phoebe Willis
Hadley Bell

Liza Blue

Elly Buckley
Elizabeth Hanks
Rachel Jennings
Kim Kastuk
Adrienne Ostroff
Katie Robinson
Lane Smith
Phoebe Willis
Rachel Jennings
Hadley Bell
Chloe Pendlebury
Lane Smith
Jenny Johnstone
Rachel Sumfest
Hadley Bell
Tollie Bell

Elly Buckley
Maddie DeCerbo
Elizabeth Hanks
Jenny Johnstone
Britt Knouse
Kelsey LeBlanc
Jess Orrett
Katie Robinson
Lane Smith
Carissa Vittese
Michelle Vittese
Phoebe Willis
Hadley Bell
Tollie Bell

Elly Buckley
Maddie DeCerbo
Caleigh Foust
Elizabeth Hanks
Rebecca Holden
Jenny Johnstone
Megan Kelly
Kelsey LeBlanc
Jess Orrett
Katie Robinson
Lane Smith
Carissa Vittese
Sarah Weber



ACC ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL

2016

2014

2015

Tollie Bell

Nadine de Koning
Maddie Decerbo
Emily Faught
Caleigh Foust
Rebecca Holden
Jennifer Johnstone
Katie Kelly

Megan Kelly
Kelsey LeBlanc
Carrera Lucas
Jess Orrett

Emilia Tapsall
Rebecca Zamojcin
Jeannie Backwood
Taylor Brown
Emily Faught
Caleigh Foust
Nikki Freeman
Emma Haupt
Rebecca Holden
Katie Kelly

Megan Kelly
Carrera Lucas
Izzy McDonough
Macy Peebles
Laura Schnatmeier
Liz Stern-Green
Riley Tata

Becca Zamojcin

2017

Jeannie Blackwood
Hannah Cregg
Nadine de Koning
Emily Faught
Caleigh Foust
Nikki Freeman
Lucy Hyams

Katie Kelly
Megan Kelly
Carrera Lucas
Izzy McDonough
Macy Peebles
Dominique van Slooten
Anzel Wiljoen
Catesby Willis
Becca Zamojcin
Averi Bent
Hannah Cregg
Nadine de Koning
Greta Ell

Nikki Freeman
Lauren Hausheer
Carrera Lucas
Izzy McDonough
Emily Miller
Colleen Norair
Rachel Robinson
Erin Shanahan
Carolyn Topps
Dominique van Slooten
Tara Vittese
Catesby Willis
Becca Zamojcin

2018

Greta Ell

Amber Ezechiels
Nikki Freeman
Makayla Gallen
Greer Gill

Lauren Hausheer
Taylor Henriksen
Carrera Lucas
Annie McDonough
I1zzy McDonough
Colleen Norair
Rachel Robinson
Erin Shanahan
Anzel Viljoen
Grace Wallis
Jacquelyn Wilkins
Catesby Willis
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SERIES RECORDS

X Opponent w L T Streak Opponent w L T Streak Opponent w L T Streak
8 Albany 2 0 0 w2 Liberty 5 1 0 W1 Saint Joseph’s 4 1 0 W2
m American 1 1 0 L1 Longwood 19 2 1 wi4 Saint Louis 2 0 0 w2
o Appalachian State 6 0 0 W6 Louisville 8 3 0 wi S Connecticut 0 1 0 L1
2 Ball State 2 0 0 W2 Loyola 4 1 0 W2 Southern lllinois 3 0 0 W3
L Boston College 14 11 O L2 Lynchburg 9 3 1 w8 SW Missouri St. 3 0 0 W3
(=) Boston University 1 5 0 L1 Maine 2 0 0 W2 Springfield 3 0 0 W3
g Bridgewater 7 2 1 W6 Mary Washington 3 1 1 W3/U4 Stanford 1 0 0 w1
N Bucknell 1 o o wi Maryland 22 42 2 wi Sweet Briar 2 0 1 W2/U3

CSU - Long Beach 0 1 0 L1 Massachusetts 3 5 1 L1 Syracuse 7 3 0 w4

California 2 2 0 L1 Miami (Ohio) 12 0 0 W12 Temple 1 2 0 W2

California - Davis 1 0 0 w1 Michigan 4 2 0 w1 Towson 13 0 0 w13

Central Michigan 3 1 0 L1 Michigan State 5 2 0 W2 UMass Lowell 1 0 0 w1

Clemson 2 0 0 W2 Monmouth 2 0 0 w2 Ursinus 1 0 0 w1

Columbia 1 0 0 w1 New Hampshire 3 3 2 w2 Virginia Cmnwlth 29 0 0 W29

Connecticut 0 4 0 L4 North Carolina 17 55 O L5 Vermont 4 0 0 w4

Cornell 3 1 0 W3 UNC-Greensboro 1 0 0 w1 Villanova 11 1 0 w4

Dartmouth 1 1 0 L1 Northeastern 5 1 0 w1 Virginia Tech 13 2 1 w7

Davidson 4 0 0 w4 Northwestern 8 3 0 w1 Wake Forest 26 18 O wé

Davis & Elkins 6 4 0 W2 Ohio 5 0 0 W5 West Chester 1 3 0 w1

Delaware 10 8 1 w1 Ohio State 1 2 0 wi William&Mary 31 15 2 W5

Drexel 5 0 0 W5 Old Dominion 17 32 0 w2 Winthrop 1 0 0 W1

Duke 38 20 O w2 Oregon 1 0 0 w1 Yale 5 0 0 W5

Eastern Kentucky 2 0 0 w2 Pacific 3 0 0 W3

Eastern Mennonite 2 0 1 Ww2/U3 Penn 1 0 0 W1 Bold indicates 2020 opponents

Fairfield 2 0 0 w2 Penn State 9 18 O wi

Georgetown 6 0 0 W6 Princeton 7 9 0 L4

Goucher 3 0 0 W3 Providence 4 0 0 w4

High Point 1 0 0 w1 Purdue 1 0 0 w1

Hofstra 1 0 0 w1 Quinnipiac 2 0 0 W2

Hollins 5 0 2 W5/U2 Radford 25 0 0 W25

Indiana 1 0 0 w1 Randolph-Macon 2 0 1 W2/U3

lowa 3 3 0 L1 Richmond 36 4 1 w12

James Madison 33 12 1 W6 Roanoke 4 1 1 W4/U5

Kent State 2 0 0 W2 Rutgers 4 0 0 w4

Lafayette 1 0 0 W1 Saint Francis 1 0 0 W1
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YEAR-BY-YEAR SUMMARY

Year
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

TOTALS
ACC

Overall
Record
0-4-7
7-3-2
12-2-1
14-3-2
16-2-1
19-3-0
15-4-0
11-7-0
17-6-0
14-5-0
11-9-0
11-8-0
12-7-0
10-7-1
13-6-0
8-10-0
12-6-0
13-6-2
10-6-4
15-6-1
10-8-0
10-11-0
13-9-0
18-5-0
19-3-0
18-5-0
13-8-0
14-8-0
14-8-0
9-11-0
10-10-0
10-10-0
8-11-0
14-8-0
11-10-0
14-9-0
20-4-0
1840
8-12-0
16-6-0
15-6-0
12-8-0
15-6-0
16-8-0
15-5-0
9-10-0
18-5-0

ACC

Record Head Coach
Chesley Garrett
Dr. Diane Wakat
Linda Southworth
Linda Southworth
Linda Southworth
Linda Southworth
Linda Southworth
Linda Southworth
Linda Southworth
Linda Southworth

1-1 Jane Miller

0-3 Jane Miller

2-1 Jane Miller

1-1-1 Jane Miller

3-1* Jane Miller

0-3 Jane Miller

2-1 Jane Miller

1-2 Jane Miller

0-2-1 Jane Miller

2-2 Julie Dayton

2-2 Missi Sanders

4-4 Missi Sanders

3-5 Missi Sanders

5-3 Missi Sanders

4-0* Missi Sanders

4-0* Missi Sanders

1-3 Jessica Wilk

1-3 Jessica Wilk

2-2 Jessica Wilk

0-4 Jessica Wilk

0-4 Jessica Wilk

0-4 Jessica Wilk

0-5 Jessica Wilk

1-4 Michele Madison

1-4 Michele Madison

2-3 Michele Madison

32 Michele Madison

32 Michele Madison

1-4 Michele Madison

4-1 Michele Madison

3-3 Michele Madison

4210 Michele Madison

3-3 Michele Madison

3-3 Michele Madison

5-1* Michele Madison

2-4 Michele Madison

42 Michele Madison

607-318-21

76-92-2

* finished first in regular season
~ finished tied for first in regular season

Postseason

AIAW Regional
AIAW Semiifinals
AIAW Regional
AIAW Regional
AIAW Quarterfinals
NCAA First Round

NCAA Quarterfinals
NCAA First Round

NCAA First Round

NCAA First Round

NCAA First Round
NCAA Quarterfinals
NCAA Semifinals
NCAA Semifinals
NCAA First Round
NCAA First Round
NCAA Quarterfinals

NCAA Quarterfinals
NCAA First Round
NCAA Quarterfinals
NCAA Semifinals
NCAA Semifinals

NCAA Quarterfinals
NCAA First Round

NCAA Quarterfinals
ACC Champ/NCAA QFinals
NCAA First Round
NCAA First Round
NCAA Semifinals

MILESTONE GAMES

Game Date Opponent Result
1 9/29/73 Roanoke L,2-0
100 9/25/79 Bridgewater W, 7-0
200 9/12/84 vVcu W, 3-0
300 10/6/89 Duke W, 3-2
400 10/1/94 Duke W, 1-0
500 11/20/98 Old Dominion L, 30
600 10/14/03 Cornell W, 4-0
700 10/04/08 Maryland L, 4-3
800 9/1/13 Penn State W, 4-2
947 2020 season opener
HOME GAMES PLAYED
Game Date Opponent Result
1 9/29/73 Roanoke L,2-0
50 9/25/81 Maryland W, 3-2
100 9/18/87 Maryland W, 2-1
150 10/21/92 American W, 3-1
200 9/10/98 Northeastern W, 5-3
250 9/17/03 James Madison W, 3-2
300 9/22-/07 Boston College L,2-1
350 9/28/12 Maryland W, 3-2
400 10/30/16 James Madison W, 3-2
WINS
Game Date Opponent Result
1 10/3/74 Hollins 2-1
50 9/21/78 Longwood 4-1
100 9/29/81 Richmond 6-0
150 9/14/85 at Davis & Elkins 6-1
200 10/15/89 Delaware 1-0
250 11/2/93 Delaware 4-2
300 10/1/97 Willliam & Mary 3-1
350 10/13/00 Georgetown 3-1
400 8/28/05 Ball State 7-1
500 9/23/12 vs Boston U. (at Harvard) 2-0
600 10/13/19 at Miami (Ohio) 1-0
VIRGINIA COACHING HISTORY
Head Coach Seasons  Years Record Pct.
Chesley Garrett 1 1973 0-4-7 318
Dr. Diane Wakat 1 1974 7-3-2 .666
Linda Southworth 8 1975-1982 118-32-4 781
Jane Miller 9 1983-1991 100-65-7 .602
Julie Dayton 1 1992 15-6-1 .705
Missi Sanders 6 1993-98 88-41-0 704
Jessica Wilk 6 1999-2005 78-66-0 542
Michele Madison 14 2006-present 201-105-0 .656
Totals 46 1973- 607-318-21 .652
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

x 1973 (0-4-7) 1977 (16-2-1) 1980 (11-7-0)
(=] Coach: Chesley Garrett Coach: Linda Southworth Coach: Linda Southworth
° S$29 Roanoke 2-0 L S22  at Longwood 10 W S19  at Lynchburg 5-0 W
(] 03 at Hollins 1-1 T S$27 Bridgewater 21 w $23 Longwood 54 LPS
= 05 Bridgewater 11 T S30 Goucher 3-0 w S26  at Maryland 2-1 L
Q 09 Lynchburg 1-0 L 04 at James Madison 1-1 T S27  at Towson 20 W
E 012  at Virginia Tech 2-0 L o7 at North Carolina 32 W 02 Hollins 6-0 w
018 at Randolph-Macon 0-0 T 08 at UNC-Greensboro 51 W 04 at North Carolina 20 W
o 020 at Eastern Mennonite 0-0 T 011 Lynchburg 6-0 w 08 James Madison 2-0 w
g 025 Sweet Briar 11 T 018  at Mary Washington 2-1 W 011  at Richmond 2-0 W
[ 031 at Mary Washington 4-1 L 021 Towson 1-0 w 016 Virginia Tech 1-0 w
N3 vs Virginia Tech? 0-0 T 022  at Virginia Tech 3-0 W 018 Penn State 20 L
N3 vs Lynchburgh 11 T 025 Old Dominion 20 w 021  at Old Dominion 5-0 L
A Blue Ridge Tournament - Hollins, Va. 027 Westhampton 5-2 w 028 William & Mary 2-0 L
029 Maryland 21 w 031 Longwood~ 2-0 w
1974 (7-3-2) N1 at William & Mary 1-0 W N1 William & Mary~ 41 L
Coach: Dr. Diane Wakat N4 vs Virginia Tech” 2-1  WPS N1 James Madison~ 21 WPS
§21  Mary Washington 11 T N5 vs James Madison? 10 L N7 vs Clemson% 2-0 W
$25 Roanoke 11 T N11  vs William & Mary% 3-2 LPS N7 vs William & Mary% 30 L
01 at Bridgewater 32 L N12  vs Winthrop% 3-0 W N8 vs North Carolina% 5-0 W
03 Hollins 2-1 w N12  vs Louisville% 2-0 W ~VAIAW State Tournament- Charlottesville, Va.
011  at Lynchburg 51 L A Blue Ridge Tournament - Hollins, Va. %AIAW Region Il Tournament - High Point, N.C.
016  at Virginia Commonwealth 2-0 W % AIAW Region Il Tournament - Williamsburg, Va.
019 Virginia Tech 6-0 w 1981 (17-6-0)
022  at Sweet Briar 6-1 W 1978 (19-3-0) AIAW National Tournament
028 Randolph-Macon 20 w AIAW National Quarterfinals Coach: Linda Southworth
N1 vs Bridgewater? 2-1 W Coach: Linda Southworth S11  at Connecticut+ 4-0 L
N2 vs Lynchburgh 21 L S$21 Longwood 41 w S12  vs Ohio State+ 4-0 W
N2 vs Virginia Tech” 5-0 W S26  at Bridgewater 6-0 W $18 Lynchburg 20 w
A Blue Ridge Tournament - Sweet Briar, Va. S29  at Maryland 2-1 W S22 at Longwood 3-0 W
S30 at Goucher 13-0 W $§25 Maryland 32 w
1975 (12-21) 03 at Lynchburg 5-0 W §26 Towson 7-0 w
Coach: Linda Southworth 06 Hollins 2-0 w $29 Richmond 6-0 w
S§30 Bridgewater 2-0 L 012 James Madison 41 w 01 at Hollins 80 W
06 at Longwood 2-1 W 014 Eastern Mennonite 5-0 w 03 North Carolina 40 w
013  at Randolph-Macon 80 W 018 at Roanoke 3-0 W o7 at James Madison 32 WOT
016 Lynchburg 2-0 w 021 Virginia Tech 21 LPS 010 Delaware 21 L
021 Sweet Briar 80 w 024  at Old Dominion 31 W 013 Clemson 10 WPS
023  at Hollins College 1-1 T 026  at Richmond 3-0 W 015  at Virginia Tech 2-0 W
028  at Lynchburg 4-0 W 031 William & Mary 20 w 021 Old Dominion 1-0 L
N4 Virginia Commonwealth 21 w N3 vs Mary Washington~ 4-0 W 025 at Penn State 3-0 L
N5 at Westhampton 5-1 W N3 vs William & Mary~ 1-0 WPS 027  at William & Mary 1-0 W
N7 vs Madison # 2-0 W N4 vs Old Dominion~ 1-0 W 030 vs Longwood~ 30 W
N7 vs Roanoke? 2-0 W N10  vs Hollins% 1-0 w 031 at James Madison~ 2-0 W
N8 vs Bridgewater” 1-0 W N10  vs High Point% 1-0 w N6 vs Duke% 2-0 W
N8 vs Lynchburgh 2-0 W N11  vs North Carolina% 10 W N7 vs North Carolina% 1-0 W
N14  vs Longwood% 32 L N21  vs Oregon# 1-0 w N19  vs Davis & Elkins 1-0 LOT
N15 vs Eastern Kentucky% 2-1 W N22  vs West Chester# 2-1 L N20  at California# 30 L
A Blue Ridge Tournament - Hollins, Va. N22  vs CSU Long Beach# 1-0 L N21  vs Dartmouth 32  WOT
% AIAW Southern Regional Il Tournament - ~ State Tournament - Farmville, Va. + Storrs, Conn.
Fredericksburg, Va. % AIAW Region Il Tournament -Hollins, Va. ~ VAIAW State Tournament - Harrisonburg, Va.
# USFHA-AIAW National Tournament - Ellensburg, Wash. % AIAW Region Il Tournament - Blacksburg, Va.
1976 (14-3-2) # AIAW National Tournament - Berkeley, Calif.
AIAW National Quarterfinals 1979 (15-4-0)
Coach: Linda Southworth Coach: Linda Southworth 1982 (14-5-0)
§28 Mary Washington 6-1 w S20  at Longwood 4-2 W NCAA Tournament
05 at Virginia Commonwealth 1-0 W §25 Bridgewater 7-0 w Coach: Linda Southworth
08 at Goucher 6-0 W $29 Towson 31 w §10 Ohio State 20 w
013 Longwood 22 T 02 Lynchburg 3-0 w S17  at Lynchburg 6-1 W
016 Virginia Tech 1-0 w 06 North Carolina 10 WPS S$21 Longwood 81 w
019  at Bridgewater 4-0 W 011 at Eastern Mennonite 5-0 w S24  at Maryland 5-1 W
022 North Carolina 31 w 013  at James Madison 1-0 WPS S25  at Towson 4-1 W
025  at Old Dominion 31 w 017 Roanoke 20 w S29  at North Carolina 2-0 L
N2 William & Mary 11 T 019  at Virginia Tech 4-3  W20T 04 at Virginia Commonwealth 70 W
N5 vs Virginia Tech 2-0 W 020 Louisville 5-0 w 06 James Madison 3-2 w
N5 vs Roanoke”? 4-0 W 023 Old Dominion 3-0 w 09 at Delaware 31 L
N6 vs Bridgewater” 1-0 W 023 Richmond 40 w 012  at Richmond 4-0 W
N6 vs Madison*$ 0-0 W 030 at William & Mary 10 L 016 Duke 51 w
N12 vs Eastern Kentucky% 7-0 W N2 vs Virginia Tech~ 10 W 017 Maryland 2-0 w
N12  vs Longwood% 31 W N3 vs James Madison~ 4-3 LPS 023 Penn State 1-0 w
N13  vs William & Mary% 1-0 L N8 Maryland 3-2 LPS 026 William & Mary 21 w
N24  vs Central Michigan# 31 W N16 vs E. Kentucky% 1-0 W 029 Virginia Tech 21 w
N25  vs Delaware#$ 2-2 LPT N16 vs James Madison% 2-1  WPS 030 Purdue 21 w
N25  vs So. Connecticut# 2-1 L N17  vs William & Mary% 1-0 L N3 at Old Dominion 2-0 L
$ Tie broken by penetration time ~ Virginia State Tournament - Harrisonburg, Va. N6 Davis & Elkins 21 L
A Blue Ridge Tournament - Hollins, Va. % AIAW Region Il Tournament - Williamsburg, Va. N13 vs Northwestern # 4-2 L
% AIAW Region Il Tournament - Winthrop, S.C. # NCAA Tournament - Norfolk, Va.
# AIAW National Tournament - Valley Forge, Pa.
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1983 (11-9-0, 1-1 ACC) 1986 (10-7-1, 1-1-1 ACC) 1989 (12-6-0, 2-1 ACC) N
Coach: Jane Miller Coach: Jane Miller Coach: Jane Miller (=]
§15 Virginia Commonwealth 1-0 w S6 at Springfield 31 W S9 vs Southwest Missouri St. + 2-1 W g
S21  at Virginia Tech 6-0 W S7 at Massachusetts 4-0 L S10 at Ohio State 31 W
$23 Maryland* 1-0 w $10 Virginia Commonwealth 20 w S$13 Maryland* 2-0 w ;
S27  at Davis & Elkins 31 L S14 Penn State 2-0 L S16  vs New Hampshire ~ 3-0 L )
8§30 North Carolina* 1-0 L $16 Davis & Elkins 4-0 w $19 Richmond 21 WoT ]
o1 Delaware 54 w S19  at Maryland* 11 T S21  vs Radford A 1-0 W w@
05 at James Madison 3-2 L S23  at Richmond 2-1 W S26  at James Madison 32  W20T o
08 vs West Chester+ 2-0 L §25 Radford 20 w §28 North Carolina* 40 L )
09 at Springfield+ 1-0 W o1 James Madison 1-0 L 03 at Virginia Commonwealth 1-0 W =
012 Richmond 30 w 04 at Delaware 4-0 L 06 Duke* 3-2 W20T
015 at Maryland $ 2-1 L 08 at North Carolina* 5-0 L 09 Providence 31 w
016 at Wake Forest $ 80 W 09 at Duke* 2-1 WOT 012 Old Dominion 1-0 L
018 at William & Mary 2-1 WOT 015 at Old Dominion 2-1 L 015 Delaware 1-0 w
021 Southern lllinois 2-0 w 017 So. lllinois 5-0 w 018  at William & Mary 1-0 L
023 at Penn State 1-0 L 019 Maine 21 w 020 Towson 51 w
028 at Temple 5-0 L 021 William & Mary 1-0 w 022 Villanova 40 w
N1 Old Dominion 51 L 026  at Villanova 2-0 W 025 Loyola 32 LoT
N4 vs Virginia Tech~ 30 w 031 at Maryland $ 30 L 028 vs Maryland $ 3-2 L
N4 vs James Madison ~ 1-0 LOT $ACC Tournament - College Park, Md. + Columbus, Ohio
N5 vs Virginia Commonwealth~ 10 W ~ Norfolk, Va.
+ Springfield, Mass. 1987 (13-6-0, 3-1 ACC) A Blacksburg, Va.
$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C. ACC Regular Season Champions $ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C.
~ Virginia Intercollegiate League Championship - Wil- NCAA First Round
liamsburg, Va. Coach: Jane Miller 1990 (13-6-2, 1-2 ACC)

S11  Ohio State 21 w Coach: Jane Miller
1984 (11-8-0, 0-3 ACC) S13 vs Massachusetts 43  WOT S2 Central Michigan 32 WoT
NCAA Quarterfinals S15  at Davis & Elkins 3-0 L S8 at Saint Louis 1-0 W
Coach: Jane Miller $18 Maryland* 21 w S9 vs Michigan+ 1-0 W
S7 at Boston College 21 L20T §22 Richmond 21 w S13  at Maryland* 21 W20T
S9 at Massachusetts 32 L S24  at Radford 31 W S15  vs Miami (Ohio)” 10 W
S12  Virginia Commonwealth 3-0 W S27  at Wake Forest* 5-0 W S16  vs New Hampshire A 0-0 T
S17  Davis & Elkins 2-0 W S30 at James Madison 2-1 w §18 Richmond 1-0 w
S21  at Maryland* 32 L 06 North Carolina* 4-0 L S$20 Radford 41 w
S25  at Richmond 1-0 W 010 Duke* 41 w §25 James Madison 21 w
S27  Radford 81 W 014 Old Dominion 2-0 L S30 Penn State 6-0 L
S29  at Delaware 1-0 W 017 Delaware 1-0 w 02 Virginia Commonwealth 20 w
03 James Madison 31 W 021  at William & Mary 1-0 W 07 Duke* 21 L
06 at North Carolina* 3-0 L 023 Towson 8-0 w 010 at Old Dominion 6-1 L
o7 at Duke* 1-0 L 025 Villanova 21 w 013  at Delaware 0-0 T
011  Southern lllinois 2-0 W 028 Loyola 31 w 017 William & Mary 1-0 L
018 at Old Dominion 50 L 031 vs Maryland $ 52 L 019 Towson 5-0 w
026  at Villanova 4-3  W20T N7 at Penn State 31 L 021  at Villanova 30 W
030 Penn State 2-1 W N14  vs Old Dominion# 4-0 L 024  at Loyola 3-0 W
N3 Maryland $ 1-0 W + Norfolk, Va. 027  vs Hofstra% 6-0 W
N4 North Carolina $ 21 L $ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C. 028 at North Carolina* 21 L
N10  vs North Carolina# 21 WPS # NCAA First/Second mds - Chapel Hill, N.C. N3 vs Duke $ 2-1 L
N11  vs Old Dominion# 10-0 L + St. Louis, Mo.
$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va. 1988 (8-10-0, 0-3 ACC) A Durham, N.C.
# NCAA Tournament - Norfolk, Va. Coach: Jane Miller % Chapel Hill, N.C.

S9 at Boston College 10 L $ ACC Tournament - College Park, Md.
1985 (12-7-0, 2-1 ACC) S11  at New Hampshire + 2-1 L
ACC Regular-Season Co-Champions S16  at Maryland* 4-1 L 1991 (10-6-4, 0-2-1 ACC)
NCAA First Round S§18 Wake Forest 5-0 w Coach: Jane Miller
Coach: Jane Miller S20  at Richmond 2-0 W S7 vs New Hampshire + 2-2 T
S7 at Springfield 31 W §22 Radford 7-0 w S8 at Boston College 1-0 W
S8 at Massachusetts 21 L S$25 Penn State 21 L S$12 Maryland* 11 T
S11  Virginia Commonwealth 5-0 w $28 James Madison 3-2 w S$15 Delaware 10 WwoT
S14  at Davis & Elkins 6-1 W 02 at West Chester 21 L §17 Richmond 5-0 w
$20 Maryland* 5-2 w 08 at Duke* 1-0 L S19  at Radford 2-1 W
S$24 Richmond 4-0 w 09 at North Carolina* 8-0 L §22 Michigan 3-0 w
06 Delaware 21 L 012  at Old Dominion 4-2 L S24  at James Madison 1-0 W
08 North Carolina* 32 L 015 at Delaware 31 L S29  at Penn State 4-1 L
013 Boston University 1-0 L 019 William & Mary 31 w 02 at Virginia Commonwealth 4-1 W
016 Old Dominion 21 w 023  at Villanova 31 W 04 Pacific 20 w
020 Duke* 4-0 w 026 at Loyola 7-0 W 06 at Duke* 1-0 L
024  at William & Mary 2-1  WOT 029 North Carolina $ 5-0 L 010 Old Dominion 9-0 L
026 Villanova 41 w N3 Davis & Elkins 91 w 016  at William & Mary 0-0 T
029 at Radford 4-3 W + Chestnut Hill, Mass. 020 Villanova 1-0 L
N2 vs Maryland $ 21 w $ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va. 027 North Carolina* 3-0 L
N3 at North Carolina $ 4-0 L 030 Loyola 5-0 w
N7 at James Madison 2-1 W N2 at Massachusetts% 1-1 T
N9 at Penn State 31 L N8 vs Wake Forest $ 6-0 W
N16 vs Old Dominion# 31 L N9 vs Maryland $ 20 L
$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C. + Chestnut Hill, Mass.
# NCAA Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C. % College Park, Md.

$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C.
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

x 1992 (15-6-1, 2-2 ACC) 1995 (13-9-0, 3-5 ACC) 1997 (19-3-0, 4-0 ACC)
° NCAA First Round NCAA First Round ACC Regular Season Champions
° Coach: Julie Dayton Coach: Missi Sanders NCAA Semifinals
(] S11  at Maryland* 31 L S2 Davidson 5-0 w Coach: Missi Sanders
= S12  vs Delaware + 2-1 W s4 Miami (Ohio) 20 w A30 Davidson 110 w
Q S15  at Richmond 33 T S8 Northeastern 31 w A31 Richmond 8-0 w
E §17 Radford 1-0 w S13  at Radford 4-0 W S7 vs Ball State+ 30 W
§22 James Madison 20 w S16  at Wake Forest* 32 WOT S13  at Northwestern 2-0 W
o §27 New Hampshire 31 w S17  vs Appalachian State” 11-0 W S14  at Miami (Ohio) 4-0 W
g S30 Virginia Commonwealth 21 w S20 at James Madison 32 L20T S$17 Davis & Elkins 9-0 w
[ 02 vs Massachusetts% 4-1 L §23 North Carolina* 1-0 L S19  at North Carolina 2-0 W
o7 at Old Dominion 9-0 L $24  Old Dominion 21 W20T $24 James Madison 41 w
010 vs Providence * 2-1  W20T S29  at Maryland* 1-0 L $28 Old Dominion 2-0 L
011 at Ohio State 32  W20T o1 Duke* 1-0 w o1 at William & Mary 31 w
014 William & Mary 30 w 04 at William & Mary 32 L 05 at Maryland* 32 W
017  at Saint Joseph’s 2-0 W 07 Villanova 7-0 w 08 Georgetown 5-0 w
018 at Villanova 2-1 WOT 08 Saint Joseph’s 21 WwotT 012 Saint Louis 5-0 w
021 American 31 w 013  at North Carolina* 5-2 L 016  at Virginia Commonwealth 6-0 W
025 Duke* 2-1 w 015  at Duke* 2-0 L 019 North Carolina* 21 w
031 at North Carolina* 6-1 L 018 Maryland* 3-2 L 025 at Wake Forest* 52 W
N1 at Wake Forest* 4-3 WOT 021 Wake Forest* 1-0 w 026  vs Appalachian State? 9-0 W
N4 at James Madison 32 W 026  at Virginia Commonwealth 8-0 W N2 Duke* 51 w
N6 at Wake Forest $ 2-1 W 029  at Richmond 31 W N8 vs Duke $ 2-1 WOT
N7 vs North Carolina $ 5-0 L N4 at Maryland $ 1-0 L N9 at North Carolina $ 2-0 L
N12  vs Duke# 4-2 L N9 at Old Dominion# 2-1 LOT N16 Penn State# 4-2 w
+ College Park, Md. AWinston-Salem, N.C. N21  vs Old Dominion! 32 L
% Norfolk, Va. $ ACC Tournament - College Park, Md. + College Park, Md.
A Columbus, Ohio # NCAA First/Second Rounds - Norfolk, Va. A Winston-Salem, N.C.
$ ACC Tournament - Winston-Salem, N.C. $ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C.
# NCAA First/Second rnds - Chapel Hill N.C. 1996 (18-5-0, 5-3 ACC) # NCAA First/Second Rounds - Charlottesville, Va.
NCAA Quarterfinals I NCAA Semifinals - Storrs, Conn.
1993 (10-8-0, 2-2 ACC) Coach: Missi Sanders
Coach: Missi Sanders A31 at Richmond 5-0 W 1998 (18-5-0, 4-0 ACC)
sS4 at lowa 6-0 L S7 at Maryland* 3-0 w ACC Regular Season Champions
S5 vs Temple+ 32 L S11  Radford 81 w NCAA Senmifinals
S8 Richmond 21 WoT S13  vs Northwestern~ 4-2 W Coach: Missi Sanders
S14  at Radford 4-0 W S15  at Northeastern 32 w A31 1 1  atRichmond 5-0 W
S18  vs Syracuse? 21 W S$18 Davis & Elkins 13-0 w S5 1 13 vs Ohio State+ 31 W
S19  at Princeton 2-0 L S21  at North Carolina* 4-0 L S7 1 vs Northwestern+ 31 W
S21  at James Madison 2-1 L S§25 James Madison 6-1 w S$10 1 7  Northeastern 5-3 w
$24 Maryland* 31 L §28 Wake Forest* 3-0 w §12 1 16 Massachusetts 20 w
03 North Carolina* 31 L 02 William & Mary 41 w s$13 1 Appalachian State 9-0 w
09 at Duke* 1-0 w 05 at Duke* 21 w S16 1 at Richmond 61 w
013  at William & Mary 2-1 WOT 09 Georgetown 82 w S20 1 2  at North Carolina 3-0 L
015 Old Dominion 20 L 012 North Carolina* 1-0 L S23 4 at James Madison 21 L
019  at Virginia Commonwealth 32  WOT 013 Towson 40 w S27 4 1 atOld Dominion 4-2 L
021 Villanova 30 w 016 Maryland* 10 w 04 6 8 Maryland* 32 w
024  Saint Joseph’s 21 WoT 019 at Wake Forest* 2-0 W 07 5 VCU 51 w
030 Wake Forest* 4-0 w 020 vs Davidson” 13-0 w 09 5 Davidson 9-0 w
N2 Delaware 4-2 w 027  at Old Dominion 4-0 W 014 4 Georgetown 6-1 w
N6 vs North Carolina $ 2-0 L 030 Virginia Commonwealth 91 w 018 4 4  North Carolina* 21 w
+ lowa City, lowa A Princeton, N.J. N2 Duke* 32 L20T 021 2 William & Mary 21 w
$ ACC Tournament - Winston-Salem, N.C. N9  vs Maryland $ 1-2 L 024 2 16 Wake Forest* 6-0 w
N16  vs Duke# 41 W 028 2 Radford 31 w
1994 (10-11, 44 ACC) N17  at North Carolina# 21 L 031 13 at Duke* 241 w
Coach: Missi Sanders ~ Boston, Mass. N6 Wake Forest $ 1-0 w
S3 at Ohio State 23  L20T A Winston-Salem, N.C. N8 Maryland $ 01 LOT
S4 vs New Hampshire+ 32 L $ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C. N14 vs Kent# 42 w
s7 Richmond 4-0 w # NCAA First/Second rnds - Chapel Hill, N.C. N15 at Maryland# 51 W
S11  lowa 1-0 Ww20T N20 vs Old Dominion! 3-0 L
S14  Radford 20 w + ACC-Big Ten Challenge - Fenton, Mo.
S17  vs Duke%* 31 w $ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va.
S18  vs Wake Forest %* 1-0 W # NCAA First/Second Rounds - College Park, Md.
$21 James Madison 31 L I NCAA Semifinals - Philadelphia, Pa.
S25  at Old Dominion 4-1 L
$28 Maryland* 21 w
o1 at Duke* 1-0 w
02 at North Carolina* 4-0 L
08 at Saint Joseph’s 1-2 LOT
09 at Villanova 1-0 W
012 Virginia Commonwealth 30 w
016 North Carolina* 32 L
018 William & Mary 21 L
026 Princeton 21 w
028 at Wake Forest* 2-1 L
029 vs Maryland?* 3-0 L
N5 Maryland $ 1-0 L
+ Columbus, Ohio % College Park, Md.
A Winston-Salem, N.C.
$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va.
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1999 (13-8-0, 1-3 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Jessica Wilk

S4 at Massachusetts WOT
S5 vs Quinnipiac + W
S10 Michigan woT
s12 Towson w
§15 5 Richmond w
S19 5 3  atNorth Carolina L
S23 6 Georgetown w
S§26 6 7 Old Dominion LOT
S29 8 at William & Mary W20T
02 8 3 at Maryland* L
06 8 at VCU W
010 8 vs Yale % W
013 9 10 James Madison L
017 9 4  North Carolina* L
020 11 Radford w
023 11 6  at Wake Forest* L
024 11 vs Appalachian Stater W
031 12 10 Duke* woT
N4 10 11 Duke $ w
N5 101 Maryland $ L
N13 10 8 vs Old Dominion # L

+ Amherst, Mass. % Fairfield, Conn.
A Winston-Salem, N.C.
$ ACC Tournament - Winston Salem, N.C.

# NCAA First/2nd Rounds - College Park, Md.

2000 (14-8-0,1-3 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Jessica Wilk

S3 vs Penn State+ L
S4 vs Ohio State+ W
S7 at Richmond W
S8 Northwestern w
S17 7 2  at North Carolina L
S24 8 2 at Old Dominion L
§27 10 13 William & Mary w
o1 10 1 Maryland* L
04 10 vcu w
o7 10 vs West Chester? W
08 10 vs Ursinus% W
011 10 11 James Madison w
013 10 Georgetown w
015 10 3 North Carolina* L
018 10 Radford w
022 10 4 Wake Forest* L
027 9 at Duke* WOT
028 9 vs Yale~ W
N2 9 vs Duke $ WOT
N3 9 2 vsNorth Carolina$  WPS
N5 9 3 atMaryland $ L
N11 9 10 vs Connecticut# L

+ ACC-Big Ten Challenge - Fenton, Mo.
A Philadelphia, Pa. % Villanova, Pa.

~ Durham, N.C.

$ ACC Tournament - College Park, Md.

# NCAA First/Second rnds - Norfolk, Va.

2001 (14-8-0, 2-2 ACC)
NCAA Quarterfinals
Coach: Jessica Wilk

A31 10 4  at Michigan L 2-0
S2 10 vs Central Michigan% W 71
S8 10 at Ohio WOoT 32
S9 10 vs SW Missouri St.+ W 4-0
$19 10 Richmond w 20
§23 12 2  Old Dominion L 3-2
S26 11 at VCU W 2-0
S30 11 1 at Maryland* WPS 32
03 8 12 at William & Mary L 21
04 8 Appalachian State w 4-0
07 8 10 Ohio State w 21
010 8 14 James Madison WwWoT 21
013 8 5 North Carolina L 41
017 8 Radford w 3-0
021 8 3  atWake Forest* L 30
024 at Georgetown W 50
025 at North Carolina* L 30
028 8 15 Duke* WwWoT 21
N1 vs Duke $ w 31
N2 vs Maryland $ L 41
N10 vs Ohio State# WoT 21
N11 at Wake Forest# L 51

% Ann Arbor, Mich. + Athens, Ohio
$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C.
# NCAA First/2nd Rounds - Winston-Salem, N.C.

2002 (911, 0-4 ACC)
Coach: Jessica Wilk

A31 Ohio WwWoT 32
S6 at Northwestern W 1-0
S8 vs SW Missouri St.% W 1-0
s13 9 William & Mary W20T 21
S15 9 5 atJames Madison L 31
S18 11 at Richmond L 21
S22 11 6 at North Carolina* L 31
§27 18 14 California w 3-2
S29 18 4  at Old Dominion* L 5-4
02 18 2 Radford w 5-0
06 18 1 Maryland L 32
09 vcu w 21
013 18 10 North Carolina w 1-0
018 vs Dartmouth+ L 2-1
019 at Cornell L20T 21
023 Towson w 51
027 19 4  Wake Forest* L 2-0
N1 2012  at Duke* L 4-2
N2 2 vs Michigan A L 50
N7 10 at Duke $ L 5-2

% Evanston, lll. + Ithaca, N.Y. A Durham, N.C.
$ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C.

2003 (10-10-0, 0-4 ACC)
Coach: Jessica Wilk

s1 Northeastern w 4-2
S5 at Princeton L 31
S7 vs Drexel+ WOoT 21
S$10 16 Longwood w 5-0
S12 16 at VCU w 21
s$17 13 James Madison w 3-2
S21 13 2 at North Carolina L 51
S$24 12 20 Richmond L 1-0
§28 12 7 ODU L 41
01 16 at William & Mary LOT 4-3
04 16 3 at Maryland* L 32
08 18 Radford w 40
010 18 Quinnipiac w 21
012 18 2 North Carolina* L 6-0
014 20 Cornell w 40
019 20 Saint Francis w 10-0
026 20 1 at Wake Forest* L 51
031 17 Boston College w 4-3
N2 2 Duke* L 6-1
N6 3 Maryland $ L 51

+ Princeton, N.J.
$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va.

2004 (10-10-0, 0-4 ACC)
Coach: Jessica Wilk

A28 Bucknell 8-2
A29 Appalachian State 3-0
S5 Michigan State 6-2
S6 Miami (Ohio) 3-2
S10 vs Boston College% 4-3
S12 vs Quinnipac% 41
S15 10 11 at Richmond 21
S19 10 3 at North Carolina 4-0
S22 13 at James Madison 32
S26 13 7 atODU 4-3
S$29 13 William & Mary 54
02 13 3 Maryland* 5-0
06 18 Longwood 8-0
010 18 Princeton 2-1
013 16 Radford 3-0
015 16 vcu 40
017 16 2 North Carolina* 21
024 16 1 Wake Forest* 3-2
030 16 3 atDuke* 30
N4 16 1 at Wake Forest $ 51

% at Bentley College - Waltham, Mass.
$ ACC Tournament - Winston-Salem, N.C.

2005 (8-11-0, 0-5 ACC)
Coach: Jessica Wilk

rr—rriiiirrv—én—r—éé%r—is

e
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A27 at VCU 30 W
A28 Ball State 71 w
S3 at ODU 4-0 L
S10 vs Central Michigan+ 2-1 LOT
S11 at Northwestern 4-3  L20T
S16 15 James Madison 43 WoOT
s18 Monmouth 5-0 w
S21 20 at William & Mary 1-0 W
S§25 20 18 Boston College* 1-0 L
S$28 20 Longwood 31 w
01 20 2 at Maryland* 4-1 L
05 20 Radford 20 w
08 20 Penn 21 w
016 19 3 North Carolina* 31 L
019 20 5 atAmerican 1-2 LOT
022 201 at Wake Forest* 1-0 L
026 20 Richmond 1-0 L
030 20 2 Duke* 40 L
N3 vs Duke $ 51 L
+ Evanston, lll.

$ ACC Tournament - College Park, Md.

2006 (14-8-0, 1-4 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Michele Madison

A26 19 10 Indiana 3-2
s1 Ohio 31
S3 19 4 ODU 3-2
S6 11 Radford 5-0
S7 11 Northwestern 3-2
s15 10 vcu 31
S17 10 4 at North Carolina* 2-1
§20 7 17 William & Mary 31
S22 7 9 atBoston College* 1-0
S24 9 at Boston University — 2-1
S27 8 19 at Richmond 5-3
S29 8 1 Maryland* 51
05 9 Pacific 4-2
011 10 13 at James Madison 32
017 10 Longwood 3-0
020 10 Stanford 3-2
022 10 2 Wake Forest* 1-2
028 at Duke* 31
N2 10 7 vsBoston College $ 2-1
N3 10 1 vs Maryland $ 52
N11 10 13 vs lowa! 1-0
N12 10 1 at Wake Forest! 32

$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C.
I NCAA First/2nd Rounds -Winston-Salem, N.C.
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2007 (11-10-0, 1-4)

NCAA First Round

Coach: Michele Madison

A26 8 7 Penn State

A30 8 Richmond

S2 8 6 atOld Dominion
S8 14 at New Hampshire
S9 14 at Vermont

s14 17 William & Mary
S§16 17 7 James Madison
S§22 15 10 Boston College*
$23 15 19 Boston University
S29 13 1 at Maryland*

04 19 California

06 19 vs Rutgers%

o7 19 17 at Louisville
010 19 Radford

014 19 1 North Carolina*
017 19 at Longwood
020 19 4 at Wake Forest*
027 9 Duke*

N1 19 14 at Boston College $
N2 19 1 vs North Carolina $
N10 18 8 vs Penn State!

% Louisville, Ky.

31
4-3
31
2-0
2-1
21
31
21
3-0
4-0
3-0
21
2-1
6-1
3-0
31
3-0
5-3
32
3-0
32

$ ACC Tournament - Chestnut Hill, Mass.
I NCAA First/Second Rounds - College Park, Md.

2008 (14-9-0, 2-3 ACC)

NCAA Tournament

Coach: Michele Madison

A29 11 William & Mary
A31 11 Providence

S5 11 Vermont

s7 11 8 Old Dominion

S10 8 9 atJames Madison
s13 8 Kent State

S$14 8 15 Louisville

s18 8 vcu

s21 8 Ohio

S26 8 at Boston College*
S28 8 vs Boston University
o1 10 Richmond

04 10 1 Maryland*

011 10 5 vslowa%
012 10 13 atPenn State
016 13 Longwood

018 13 7 at North Carolina*
025 13 2 Wake Forest*

N1 13 4 at Duke*

N6 4 5 vsDuke$

N7 4 1 vsMaryland $

N15 12 4 vs James Madison!
N16 2  at Wake Forest!

% University Park, Pa.
$ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C.

5-0
4-1

20
1-0
4-2
4-2

21
2-1

71
43

1-0
5-0
30
6-2
4-3
52
32

43
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I NCAA First/Second Rnds- Winston-Salem, N.C.
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

2009 (20-4-0, 3-2 ACC)
NCAA Semifinals
Coach: Michele Madison

A28 6 Miami (Ohio) 7-0
A30 6 11 Penn State 1-0
S4 6 20 at Providence 2-1
S7 6 16 at Old Dominion 1-0
S11 6 at Kent State 8-2
S13 6 at Ohio University 5-0
S17 5 at William & Mary 4-1
S20 5 8 Michigan State 3-0
S25 4 Boston University 20
S27 4 9 Boston College* 2-0
S30 3 at Richmond 4-3
02 3 1 atMaryland* 31
010 3 Cornell 30
011 3 6 Wake Forest 3-2
013 3 at Longwood 7-0
017 3 2 North Carolina* 21
024 3 6 atWake Forest* 2-0
031 3 14 Duke* 21
N5 3 14 Duke $ 31
N6 3 2 North Carolina $ 1-0
N8 3 1 Maryland $ 3-2
N14 2 19 Richmond! 3-0
N15 2 6 Michigan State! 32
N20 2 3 vs North Carolina# 32

$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va.
I NCAA First/Second Rnds - Charlottesville, Va.
# NCAA Semifinals - Winston-Salem, N.C.

2010 (18-4-0, 3-2 ACC)
NCAA Semifinals
Coach: Michele Madison

A28 3 at St. Joseph’s 4-0
A29 3 18 Penn State 3-0
S5 3 16 Old Dominion 5-2
S6 3 Northwestern 20
S11 3 12 at Ohio State 4-2
S12 3 9 at Syracuse 2-1
S18 3 at Lafayette 4-0
S24 3 at Boston College* 32
S26 3 at Cornell 52
o1 3 12 Maryland* 21
06 4 Longwood 20
08 4 3 Princeton 21
016 3 1 atNorth Carolina* 3-2
018 3 William & Mary 3-0
023 3 14 Wake Forest* 41
024 3 Radford 80
030 3 18 atDuke* 2-1
N4 3 20 Duke $ 21
N5 3 2 North Carolina $ 1-0
N13 3 11 Michigan State! 32
N14 3 6 Princeton! 4-2
N19 3 2 North Carolina# 4-3

$ ACC Tournament - Winston-Salem, N.C.
I NCAA First/Second Rnds - Charlottesville, Va.
# NCAA Semifinals - Winston-Salem, N.C.
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2011 (8-12-0,1-4 ACC)
Coach: Michele Madison

A26 3 vCcu 81 w
A28 3 8 Penn State 3-0 L
S2 3 vs Towson 4-2 W
S4 3 12 at Old Dominion 4-1 L
S7 7 at James Madison 30 W
S9 7 at Miami (Ohio) 21 W
S10 7 vs Michigan State% 3-0 L
S17 18 11 vs California® 4-3 LOT
S18 18 at Northwestern 5-3 L
S23 6 Boston College* 54 L20T
S25 Richmond 3-2 w
S30 3 at Maryland* 6-3 L
06 vs UC Davis+ 81 W
o7 at Princeton 2-1 L
09 4 vs Connecticut~ 21 L
05 2 North Carolina* 7-2 L
o7 at William & Mary 4-3 W
022 at Wake Forest* 50 L
029 6 Duke* 32 WPS
N3 8 vs Duke $ 32 L
% Oxford, Ohio A Evanston, IIl.

+ Spring City, Pa. ~ Princeton, N.J.

$ ACC Tournament - College Park, Md.

2012 (16-6-0, 4-1 ACC)

NCAA Quarterfinals

Coach: Michele Madison

A24 8 at Temple 4-3 WOT
A26 8 9 atPenn State 32 L
A29 8 Richmond 6-1 w
A31 8 Towson 14-0 w
S02 8 3 Old Dominion 5-4 w
S07 6 20 at Michigan State 2-1  W20T
SO08 6 14 vs Northeastern% 32 L
S11 9 at William & Mary 2-0 W
s15 9 Miami (Ohio) 6-1 w
S21 7 22 atBoston College* 31 W
S23 7 12 vsBoston U.A 2-0 W
S$28 7 4 Maryland* 32 w
S30 7 Saint Joseph’s 6-3 w
006 5 Yale 40 w
007 5 19 New Hampshire 7-0 w
013 5 2 atNorth Carolina* 32 LOT
020 5 25 Wake Forest* 4-0 w
027 7 22 atDuke* 31 W
028 7 2 Princeton 21 L
NO2 6 7 Maryland $ 51 L
N10 7 14 lowa! 3-2 w
N11 7 2 Princeton! 5-2 L
% East Lansing, Mich. A Cambridge, Mass.

$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C.
I NCAA First/2nd Rounds - Charlottesville, Va.




YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

2013 (15-6-0, 3-3 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Michele Madison

A30 7 Louisville

S01 7 6 Penn State
S06 7 at Yale

S08 7 8 atOld Dominion
S11 5 Richmond

S14 5 vs Maine%

S15 5 at Vermont

S20 4 1 North Carolina*
§22 4 13 Northwestern
S25 4 James Madison
S27 4 15 at Wake Forest*
S29 4 at Liberty

o001 4 Radford

005 4 5 atSyracuse*
006 4 12 atAlbany

011 5 6 Boston College*
013 5 William & Mary
018 6 8 Duke*

025 5 1 atMaryland*
NO7 4 8 vsDuke$

N16 7 10 Massachusetts!

% Burlington, Vt.
$ ACC Tournament - Newton, Mass.
I NCAA First Round - Durham, N.C.

2014 (12-8-0, 4-2 ACC)
ACC Regular-Season Co-Champions
Coach: Michele Madison

A29 6 at William & Mary
A31 6 8 at Penn State
S04 6 20 atlowa

s07 6 7 Princeton

S09 6 Miami (Ohio)

s12 9 Louisville*

s14 9 Rutgers

S19 10 3  at Duke*

S§21 10 7 Albany

S§26 10 3  Syracuse

s28 3 Vermont

003 3 1  atNorth Carolina*
005 3 Ohio State

010 3 at Richmond

012 3 17 Wake Forest*
017 6 Liberty

019 6 19 Old Dominion
024 8 14 atBoston College*
026 8 at Boston U

NO7 13 11 vs Wake Forest$

$ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C.

2015 (15-6-0, 3-3 ACC)
NCAA Quarterfinals
Coach: Michele Madison

A28 9 Drexel

A30 9 7  Penn State
S04 9 at Rutgers

S06 9 15 at Princeton
S11 6 11 at Louisville
S13 6 at Miami (Ohio)
S18 4 7 Duke

Ss21 4 William & Mary
S25 4 2  at Syracuse
002 4 3 North Carolina
004 4 Richmond

008 5 7  atWake Forest
011 5 15 at Old Dominion
015 5 8  atlLiberty

018 5 15 at Delaware
024 5 14 Boston College
030 7 17 atJames Madison
NO5 7 4 Duke$

NO6 7 1 Syracuse$

N14 7 12 Delaware!

N15 7 6 Duke!

$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville

32
42

53
21

7-0
21
21
6-1
30
2-0
5-0

2-1
1-0

43
41

34

9-0
3-0

64
30
32
43

3-2
31

21
43

4-3
3-2
1-0
53
21
21

6-0
4-3
5-4
4-3
43
1-0
4-2
4-2
31
83
4-1
2-1
32
43
32
5-4
2-0
51
3-2
4-3
21

I NCAA First/Second Round - Durham, N.C.
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2016 (16-8-0, 3-3 ACC)
ACC Champions, NCAA Quarterfinals
Coach: Michele Madison

A26 5 Miami

A28 5 18 atPenn State

S02 5 Rutgers

S04 5 14 Delaware

S09 11 2  at Duke*

s12 11 Liberty

S§16 14 10 Princeton

S$18 14 5 UConn

S23 16 9  at Boston College*
S25 16 at Fairfield

S§30 12 16 Wake Forest

002 12 14 Old Dominion
007 10 3 at North Carolina*
011 10 at William & Mary
015 10 2 Syracuse*

018 9 at Richmond

021 9 7 Louisville

025 8 3 at Maryland

030 8 James Madison
NO3 7 11 vs Boston College$
NO4 7 19 vs Wake Forest$
NO6 7 5  vs North Carolina$
N12 7 10 vs Michigan!

N13 7 14 vs Princeton!

$ ACC Tournament - Winston-Salem, N.C.

I NCAA First/Second Round - University Park, Pa.

2017 (15-5-0, 5-1 ACC)
ACC Regular-Season Champions
NCAA First Round

Coach: Michele Madison (ACC Coach of the Year)

A25 10 Fairfield

A27 10 7  Penn State

so1 10 Columbia

sS03 10 Monmouth

S08 10 1 Duke*

s12 10 vs Michigan State%
S15 5 18 William & Mary
S§17 5 Richmond

S§22 4 8 Boston College*
S25 4 Pacific

S29 3 13 at Wake Forest
006 3 6 North Carolina*
008 3 Drexel

014 3 4  at Syracuse*

017 4 12 Maryland

021 3 7  atLouisville

022 3 3  atMiami (OH)
029 4 at Old Dominion
NO3 4 5  vs North Carolina$
N11 5 11 Princeton!

% Norfolk, Va.
$ ACC Tournament - Louisville, Ky.

111
42
90
53
41
61
72
70
30
60
2:0
40
80
21
54
21
4.0
42
40
32

I NCAA First/Second Round - Charlottesville, Va.
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2018 (9-10-0, 2-4 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Michele Madison

A24 7 at Drexel

A26 7 6  atPenn State
s02 7 Longwood

S07 8 10 Syracuse

S09 8 21 Old Dominion
S16 7 20 at Liberty

S21 10 9  at Boston College
S23 10 at Northeastern
S26 15 1  at North Carolina
S$29 15 8 Louisville

005 18 4  at Duke

007 18 Miami (Ohio)

012 20 Delaware

019 23 14 Wake Forest

021 23 2 Maryland

026 20 William & Mary
NO1 16 13 vs Boston College$
NO2 16 1  at North Carolina$
NO9 13 4  at Princeton!

$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C..

51
21

I NCAA First/Second Round - Princeton, N.J.

2019 (18-5, 4-2 ACC)
NCAA Senmifinals
Coach: Michele Madison

A30 at Old Dominion
s1i 11 9  PENN STATE
S6 11 UMASS LOWELL

S8 11 14 OHIO STATE

3  MARYLAND!
N22 9  Princeton#
$ ACC Tournament - Newton, Mass.

S13 6 4  atMaryland
Ss15 6 YALE
S20 5 19 at Syracuse*
S§24 5 JAMES MADISON
S§27 5 1 NORTH CAROLINA*
S29 5 at Longwood
04 8 17 BOSTON COLLEGE*
06 8 22 OLD DOMINION
011 9 5 at Louisville*
013 9 at Miami (Ohio)
018 7 4 DUKE*
020 7 at Drexel
028 6 17 LIBERTY
N1 6 20 at Wake Forest*
N7 4 5 vsDuke$
N8 4 9 atBC
N15 4 10 DELAWARE!
4
4

I NCAA First/Second Round - Charlottesville, Va.

# NCAA Semifinals - Winston-Salem, N.C.
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A

Kristen ACetO .....ccovvveveeniiiiiieeeees 1987-88-89
Mary Adams (C) .eeeeevruveeeeerniiieeeeeniiieeenns 1983
Dana Anderson ........ccceeeeuveeee. 2002-03-04-05
Kara Ariza......ccccooeeeeeeeeiineen. 1995-96-97-98
B

Valerie Baumann (M) ......cccceveeeiiinieennnnee 1980
Emily Beach......cooocveeeeiiiiiieennns

Beth Beale (M)

Cecilia Bean (C) ....oeevvvcvveeenne 1975-76-77-78
Andrea Bear........oocveeieiiiiiiiiee e 1974
Andrea Begel .......ccveeeeeiiinnnnn. 1987-88-89-90
Grace Beggs ....oovureiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1980
Mimi BegEs.....cevrvererieeenieeenieeenns 1977-78-79
Hadley Bell ......ooveiiiiiieeeiieen. 2010-11-12-13
Tollie Bell.cveeeeeeeeieeciie e 2013-14
Averi Bent.......oooviiieieniieeeeeee e 2016-17
Alice Bingman (M) .....c.cooeceeeeniiiieneennns 1992
Sue Black (C).cevvvvveeeeiiieeeeeiien, 1978-79-80
Jeannie Blackwood.................. 2013-14-15-16
Katherine Blair.........cccceeeuveeee. 2003-04-05-06
Nancy BloOM.......ccooviivieiiiiieee e 1973
Liza BIUE oo 2010
Julianne Bojanic........ccccccuveeee. 2001-02-03-04
Wendy Bortle (C) ..cvvveeeeeiiiiieennee 1981-82-83
Katherine Bounds.................... 2004-05-06-07
Peggy Boutilier .........ccoveeeninns 1994-95-96-97
Abby Brackbill ..........ceveriinnnnen.

Amy Breeden .......cccveeveiiiiieiieeieeee e

AMy Breen .....eeveeiciieieeiiiieeeees

Allison Breininger
Fenna Breitbarth

Amy Broadwater ........c.c.ccveeee. 1994-95-97-98
Amy Brockman .........cccoecceeeeeiiineneenne 1982-83
Taylor Brown ........cccveeeeeviiiennn. 2012-13-14-15
Elly Buckley (C)..ceevvvvveveeeinnnnn. 2010-11-12-13
Devon Burnley.......ocveeeeeeiieeieeeniinen. 2007-08
Juanita Buster......ccoeeveiiiiiiiecieeeeee 1973
c

Jackie Campbell........c.cccuueeee. 1979-80-81-82
Lynn Campbell ......ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeee 1982
Haley Carpenter (C) ........ccuvee.. 2007-08-09-10
Logan Carr.....cccceeevveeeeeninnenn. 2001-02-03-04
Cindy Carzo (C) .ccvvveeernvevreeenns 1976-77-78-79
Brooke Castleberry......ccccovvviveeieinnns 2017-18
Stacey Chaplin.......cooccveeeiiiiiieennnns 1989-90
Heather Christman ...........cccceeenee 1988-89-90
Jo Anne Chopka ......ceeevviveeeeiniiieeeene 1973-74
Jessica Coleman...........ccueee.. 1998-99-00-01
Carol Compton .......eeevecereeee e 1973
Sara Confer .....ooceeeeeiiiieeeeeniien, 2005-06-07
Meike CONijN....eeveeeeiiiiee e 2018
Biffy Cornelison........ccceeeevuines 2003-04-05-06
SU COX ceirriieeeriiie e e e st e e 197576
Susan CraftS......ccceeeeiiiieeeeiiiieen. 1983-84-85
Natalie Crane.......cccoccvveeeriinnennnn. 1996-97-98
Abby Crawford .........eeveeiiiieeeiniiieeeene 1999-00
Hannah Cregg .......ccovvvveevieeeineennen. 2016-17
Amanda Crider .......c.ceveevviieeeennne 2010-11-12
Alyssa Curmaci .......ccceeeeuveeenn. 2003-04-05-06
Michelle Cusimano (C).........cceee.... 1994-95-96

40 | FIELD HOCKEY

ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

D

Kelly Daddona (C)......c.cceeuuvee.. 1990-91-92-93
Kristen Daddona (C) ................ 1991-92-93-94
Sarah Darling (M) ....occvveeeriiiiieeeeene 1985-86
Katherine Darnell (M) ......ccceeeeviiivieennnnes 1984
SUSAN DAY .eeeeiiiiiee e 1986
Nadine de Koning (C)............... 2014-15-16-17
Maddie DeCerbo (C) ...vvveerrnnenns 2011-12-13-14
Donna DeNoble........ccceevvivieeiiiinen. 1986-87
Amy Desjadon ........ccceeeeeiuveennn. 2005-06-07-08
Barb Deutsch........ccceveeeiineeen. 1980-81-82-83
Sheryl Deutsch .......occvveeeniine 1986-87-88-89
Kathy Devereux ........cceeeruvneee. 1973-74-75-76
Pien DICKE ..ceeveveeeee e 2017
Heather DOW (C)...ccvveveeeiiiiiiee e 1981
Tracy Drummond (C) .......ceeeee.. 1984-85-86-87
Jill Dunham (C).eeevvvveeieeeiiieeeeee 1987-88-89
E

Amy Easter (C) .ooovvveeeeeiiieieeeiieeeeee 197576
Shelly Edmonds ........ccceeeeneee 2007-08-09-10
Margaretha Ehret .........ccccooeveiiiieiinnens 2005
Greta Ell (C) vveeveieeeeeeiiieeeene 2015-16-17-18
Lauren Elstein (C).....cceeevruveene. 2006-07-08-09
Meredith Elwell ......ccooveiiiiiieennes 1996-97-98
Amber EzechielS........ccoovviieeeeiiiiiiieeenne 2018
F

Bailey FanikoS .......ccccvveeviivieeeniinen, 2015-16
Missy Farwell ........cccveeeeniiiieeeeiiinenn. 1984-85
Emily Faught ....coooviiiiieeiiiee. 2013-14-15-16
Donna Firer (M) ...coocvveeeeeiiieiee e 1973
Allison Flynn.........cccveeeeniinnenn. 2002-03-04-05
Caleigh FouSt......coeevriiiieennnne 2013-14-15-16
Nikki Freeman ..........ccoceeeevnnne 2015-16-17-18
G

Makayla Gallen .........ccceeevcvveeerniinenn. 2017-18
Katie Jo Gerfen (C) ....eeeevruvnneen. 2000-01-03-04
Leigh GIacCo ....evveeiveeieeeiiiiiee e 2005
Greer Gill v 2018
Cheryl Gleason (C) ......cccvveeennee 1981-82-83-84
Heather Goehringer ..........cccceeenee 1989-9091
Carrie Goodloe (C)...ccovvuvveeeennne 1998-99-00-01
Jean Gordon ......oocceeeveeeiiieiee e 1983
Wendy Graham.........ccccoccveeeeeiinenennn. 1989-90
Cherie Greer ...oovvieeeiiieee e 1991
Lesley Groff .......cooecveeeeiiiiieieennns 1986-87-88
Christine Grunwald ...........ceeeviiieeeennnnen. 1995

H

Ashleigh Haas........uvveeviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiines 2001
Heather Hale (C) ......covvvivivivnnnnnnnn. 1994-95-96
Elizabeth Hanks ........ccccceeviiinnennne 2011-12-13
Katherine Hansen .........cccccvvvvvvieeeneennnn. 1991
Emma Haupt........cooooiimiiiiiiies 2015-16
Lauren Hausheer.........ccccvvveevvennennnn. 201718
Erin Hayes ....cocvveeeiiiiiececeien, 2003-04-05-06
Melissa Hayes ...........cceevvvnnnns 1995-96-97-98
Taylor HENMKSEN ....vvvvveeiiieee e 2018
Dana HeNMy......vveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen 1988
Mary Henry (C).uvvveeeviveeneeiiiieeenns 1980-81-82
Kelli Anne Hill ....coooviveveinnnen. 1999-00-01-02
Kaitlyn HiltZ.....coeeeeeiiieiecee, 2007-08-09-10
LiZ HIRZ covveeeeceeeeeceee e 2005-06-08
Rebecca Holden (C)................. 2012-14-15-16
Haley HOPKINS ...ccoveeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeen 2017
Kelly HOOd ....vvveviecciiiicc e 1993-94-96
Cindy HOOK ..cceovviviee i 1973-74-75-76
Carmen HOSKIN ..covvvveeiviieeiiiiiiieeeeeeeen 2005
Pien Hulsebosch ........oocoviiiiiviiiiiiieene, 2008
Lucy Hyams (C) .oeevvvveereeninnnen. 2013-14-15-16
|

Anne Cabot IShon ......ccevvveiiiiiiiiiiiies 2005-06
J

Debbie Jackson (C)....ccevvvvvvvuiiiieiienens 1974-75
Alex Jahnle .....ccoovvvveeeiiiiiennnn, 2008-09-10-11
Julie JaKUM .uuveee e 1994
Rachel Jennings (C).......cccvuvees 2008-09-10-11
Jenny Johnstone (C) .......ceeee.... 2011-12-13-14
Elaine Jones ......ceevvviiiiinnnnns 1988-89-90-91
Erin JONES...uvvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 1996-97-98
K

Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn (C)......ccuvve.. 2006-07-08
Camille Kane ......ccceeeveviieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeenn, 2017
Jamezetta Karickhoff (M) ........cvvvnnnnn. 1976-77
Kim KastuK.....cvveeeiviiieieesiiniee s 2009-10
Katie Kelly ...ocovveeeiiiiieneceiie, 2013-14-15-16
Megan Kelly......ooeeevvviereeninnnen. 2013-14-15-16
Tara Kelly (C)uvvveevivvrieeeiiiieeneeainnns 1990-91-92
Christie Kellam ........cccoovvviiiiiviiieeeneeenn. 2005
Barbara King (C)......ooovvvviiiviiiiiiiieiieeeenn, 1994
Katie Knapp.......ccoeveeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeees 2009
Britt KnOUSE ...vvvvveieiiieieeeie, 2009-10-11-12
Alison Kutzer (C)...ccvvveeeviieveeneeninnns 1992-94-95



ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

L

Jennifer Landsman ..........cceeevviiveeeeniiinns 2000
Jennifer Larsen (C) .....occveeeeenunnen. 1992-94-95
Leslie Larson ......coocveeeeviiiveeeennes 1978-79-80
Noreen Lavan (C)....cceveerrivveeeennnes 1975-76-77
Shannon LaVigne .........c.cceeu. 2000-01-02-03
Kelsey LeBlanc (C) ......cceevvee. 2011-12-13-14
Rebecca Lewis (C)....cceeerruveneen. 1984-85-86-87
Laura LiNdSay .......cccveveerriineeennnnes 1996-97-98
Candy LindSey.......coceuvureeeeiniiieeeennnns 1973-74
Mia Link .eceeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeiieeenn 2003-04-05-06
Susan Lombardi (C)......ccceervuvveennn. 1984-86-87
LiZ LOPEZ coveeiieeeeeieeee e 1997-98
Carrera LUCas (C) .veeveevvvernenne 2015-16-17-18
Cindy LUNSfOrd........ceooviieeeeeniiiieeneies 1992
M

Elaine Maddox (C) ....cvveerruvenenn. 1983-84-85-86
Lori Mastropietro............ccuue... 1995-96-97-98
AMy Marotta ........cceeeeeriineeeeniiiieeene 2004-05
Sharon Marsee (M) ......eeeveiviiieeenniinennn. 1981
Cynthia Mathes.......ccccccvveeennnnen. 1988-89-90
Jennifer McCallum.........cccoeevvieeeennns 2003-04
Kelsey MCCOY....eveiiiiieeeiiiiee e 2018
Annie McDONOUEN .....ccovuvveeeiiiiiieee e 2018
Izzy McDonough ...........ccveneeee. 2015-16-17-18
Beth McGee.....ovvevviiiieiiiiieeee 1980-81-82
Patty McKenna..........cccveeveiiiiieneennne 1981-82
Molly MCManus.........ceeeeviiveeeennes 1999-00-01
Nicole McMaster.......ccccovvvveeeennnes 1994-95-96
Nicole MCNiCOl......ccuvvvveriiiiieeenes 1990-91-92
Lucy Meyers (C) ..coocvvveeerrnnnnn. 2005-06-07-08
Christine Miller........oocveviiiiiiieennne 1991-92
Emily Miller....oooveeeiieeeesee e 2017
Sarah Miller (C)....oeevvivvreenninns 2002-03-04-05
Julia Morris (C).eeeveeeeeeeiieee e 1976-77-78
Loretta Moy (M)..ccovvuveeeeeiiiiieee e 1978
Jamie Mulhare .......cccoccieeeniiiiieeee 2007-08
N

Melissa Nathanson ................. 1983-84-85-86
Nancy Newman .......cccceeeuveeen. 1973-74-75-76
Katie Nicholson.........cccccecuveeee. 2000-01-02-03
LizZ NOHEY .ot 1988-89
Colleen NOrair........eeeeeeeeveeeeenninnnn. 2016-17-18
Robyn Nye ....oveveeiiiiie e 1988-89-90
0

Lindsay O’Bannon ................... 2003-04-05-06
Jess Orrett (C)eevvvvveeeeeiiieeeenne 2011-12-13-14
ANN Orrison (C) voeevevveeeeniiiieeeeens 1980-81-82
Adrienne Ostroff.......ccccoevueeeen. 2008-09-10-11

P

Kemp Passano.........cccceeeeeeeevinnnn, 1977-78-79
Lynne Peddy.......ccoovvviiiiniiiniiieneeeenn, 1974-75
Macy Peebles ........coovvviviiiiiiinnnns 2013-14-15
Chloe Pendlebury ........cccceeennee 2010-11-12-13
Katie Phillips (C)....ccovveerivvnennnn 2002-03-04-05
Julie PlzaK ...vveeeviciiiiiiiiiiieenn 1986-87-88-89
Lisa PlzaK .....coovveieiiiiiiee i 1992
Megan Ponessa ..........ooeevvuvvvvvvienneeennnn. 2004
Tara Puffenberger......ccccceeveeeeeniiinnns 2009-10
Q

Karen Quashnock (C).......cceevvvvvvvnniennnnn. 1973
R

Traci Ragukas (C) .uvvvveiivvnennnn 2006-07-08-09
Francie Rawlings ..........coovvvivivviineenennnnn. 1981
Kimberly Ray.......ccovvvereiiiveennnn 1988-89-90-91
Claudia Reasor ......ccevvveeeviviciiriiinnieeeenn. 1973
Barbara Richards (C) ........uvvuuennnn.. 1986-87-88
Julia Richardson (C).......ccvveee.. 1997-98-99-00
Julie Robinson (C) ...uvvvevvvveeneeninnns 1983-84-85
Katie Robinson ........cccevvveeenen. 2010-11-12-13
Rachel RObiNSON .......ccccvvvvivviiennnnnnn, 2017-18
AliCe ROIIS oo 1984
Bonnie RoSeN .....ccooevvviiiiiiiiiiiis 19899091
Sara Rosenbaum (C) ...coeeeeveeeeiiieennnnn, 1973-74
Amy RUSSEll (M) .uvivieieieiiieee e 1989
S

Darlene Scott........coovvviviiiiiiinnnns 1980-81-82
Dru Scheifele......cooovivicciiiiiiiiieeeee, 1981-83
Laura Schnatmeier........cccovvvvveennnnnn. 201516
Sally SEIY..uveeeeiiiiiiiee i 2011
Paige Selenski .........ccccveeeruneen. 2008-09-10-12
Lindsey Selfridge.......cccceevruninn. 2002-03-04-05
Erin Shanahan ...........cooeeviivvinnnns 2016-17-18
Lindsey Sheehan (C).........cccvvvvnnes 1984-85-86
Lizzy Shim .oooecieiiecie e 2018
Katelyn Slocum (C)....cccevvveenn. 1999-00-01-02
Kathy Smith (C)....ccovvvveiivinenn. 1974-75-76-77
Lane SMith....ccovveeiiiiiiee e 2011-12-13
Shanna Smith (M) ....ueiieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 1989
Kristy SOtt ..vvveeeeiiieieeciieee s 1997-99-00
Debbie Spillard (C) ..ccvvvveeviivrnennne 1977-78-79
Liz Stern-Green .........ooeeeeeiniivnnnns 2014-15-16
INga StOCKE!...vvvviiiirieie e 2009
Mary Sullivan ......coeeveeeeiiiiieneenns 1978-79-80
Rachel Sumfest .........ccccvvvivviiennnnnnnn. 201112
Taylor SWEZey......ccovvveeivuveennnn 2007-08-09-10
Alexandra ‘Sandy’ Szilassy (C)............ 1988-89

T

Emilia Tapsall........cccceeveeiiiiiiiiiinnennn. 2013-14
Riley Tata.....covvveeriiiirieee e, 2013-14-15-16
Abby Taylor....cueeeviieeeeeeiiiieeens 2004-05-06-07
Meribel Taylor (M)....ccvvveeeiiuvennnnnns 1985-86-87
Peyton Tollaksen .........oovevvvvvviviiennnnnnnn. 2018
Carolyn TOPPS wevveveeeeeeeeerieeesiiiiiniiens 16-17-18
Meridith Thorpe.......ccoceveiinnnen. 1995-96-97-98
Shiloh THanNa .....cevveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeen 2006
JeNNY TUME .. 1974
u

Rachael UISh .........oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, 2014-15
Cara Unterkofler......ccccoevveennnee 1999-00-01-02
v

Charlotte van den Broek ........ccccceeveenn. 2009
Kiersten van HOOSEr .........ccvvvvvveeennnn. 2000-01
Dominique van Slooten.........cccceeeen... 2016-17
Emilie van Zinnicq Bergmann......... 2014-15-16
Boyd Vicars......ccccoeeeeviiiiiiiiiiinnnes 2007-09-10
Anzel VIlI0EN w.vvvevviieiee e 2016-17-18
Carissa VitteSe .....cvvveereeennnne 2010-11-12-13
Michelle Vittese ......ccoceverrunnen. 2008-09-10-12
Tara Vittese (C) ..ovvvvveerriivvnnennnn 2014-15-16-17
Lorraine Vizzuso..........ccccvvvvnnes 1997-98-99-00
Michelle Vizzuso.........cccceuveen. 1995-96-97-98
FIOOr VOBEIS ..cvvveeeeeeeeeeiiiiieeeeee 2008-09
Kelsey VONIer ......cooveeeviiciiiiiiiiieeeenn, 2006-07
w

Gretta Wahlstron (C) .....ceeeeeiiiiiininnnnns 1979-80
Carole Wagner.......cccveeeeeeeeniincnns 1983-84-85
Rosemary Walker .........ccccuvvnees 1999-00-01-02
Merrell Wall .......ooevviinieeeiinnnen. 1974-75-76-77
Grace WalliS......eevveeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen 2018
Heidi Waterman (C) ........cuvvvvunnnnnn. 1991-92-94
ANN WatKinS.....cuvviiieiieeiiieee s 1974
Sarah Weber.......uvvvveeeeiiiiiiiiiiins 2011-12-13
Julie WellS .vvvveeiiiiiiiee e 1977-78-79
Allison West (C)...cvvvveevivvnnennnn 1994-95-96-97
Frances West (C)......cceevvvvvivvnnnnnnn. 1996-97-98
Denise Wernersbach (C) ......eeeeenn... 1991-92
Natalie Wheatall..............c....... 1982-83-84-85
Emily White.....coeevviiiieeeicinen, 1999-00-01-02
Jessica White.......uuveeeeeiiieeiiiiiiiiiiies 201112
Mason White .......ccccvvveeeiinnnen. 1998-99-00-01
Tracy Whitehurst (C).....occvvveennn. 1985-86-87-88
Ellen Wiese....coovevvvvieeiiiiiiieeeans 1996-97-98
Rebecca Wilbricht..........cccccvvvvvieeennnn. 2000-01
Jacquelyn WIlKINS ...vvvveeeeieeeiiiiciiiiinees 2018
Susan Williams (C) ....cccvveeennnne 1985-86-87-88
Catesby WIlliS ....vvvveeeiiieiee i 16-17-18
Phoebe Willis.....ccceeevivieneeiiiinnn, 2010-11-12
z

Becca Zamojcin.........ccccvvvvnnnns 2014-15-16-17
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= |

2 Emily Graeff
Fr. Back

Phoenixville, Pa.

1 Abbigail Starnes
So. Back
Chesapeake, Va.

i =

9 Rachel Robinson
Sr. Back
Mount Joy, Pa.

8 Greer Gill
Jr. Midfield
Virginia Beach, Va

] 15 Laura Janssen
So. Striker

14 Annie McDonough
Jr. Midfield
Kennett Square, Pa.

Nijmegen, Netherlands

3 Anneloes Knol 5 Esha Shah

Fr. Midfield Fr. Striker
Utrecht, Netherlands Ellicott City, Md.

6 Lizzy Shim 7 Cato Geusgens
Jr. Back
Charlottesville, Va.

So. Back
Wassenaar, Netherlands

10 Xas Morgan ‘ . 1 Lilly Hengerer 13 Adele lacobucci

12 Meghen Hengerer
Fr. Midfield Fr.  Striker Fr. Midfield So. Midfield
Winnetka, IIl. Bedminster, N.J. Bedminster, N.J. Malvern, Pa.

16 Jacquelyn Wilkins
So. Striker
Louisville, Ky.

19 Amber Ezechiels
Jr. Back
Niew-Vennep, Netherlands

17 Danielle Husar 18 Gerry Schnarrs
So. Midfield Fr. Midfield

Mississauga, Canada Camp Hills, Pa.

20 Lauren Hausheer
Jr. Goalie
West Windsor, N.J.

21 Peyton Tollaksen
Jr. Midfield
Chesapeake, Va.
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22 Makayla Gallen 23 Mary VanLoh
Sr. Striker Fr. Striker
Glen Mills, Pa. Houston, Tex.

88 Taylor Henriksen
So. Goalie
Falls Church, Va.




